
MAKERS OF THE ORIGINAL SWISS ARMY KNIFE   |   ESTABLISHED 1884 

SWISS ARMY KNIVES
2018 – 2019





The little red pocket knife with the Cross 
& Shield emblem on the handle is an ins-
tantly recognizable symbol of our company. 
In a unique way, it conveys excellence in 
Swiss crafts manship, as well as the impres- 
sive  expertise of more than 2,000 employees 
worldwide. 

The principles by which we do business 
are as relevant today as they were in 1897 
when our company founder, Karl Elsener, 
developed the “Original Swiss Army Knife”: 
functionality, innovation, iconic design and 
uncompromising quality. Our commitment 
to these principles for more than 130 years 
has allowed us to develop products that are 
extraordinary not only in design and quality, 
but also in their ability to serve as reliable 
companions on life’s adventures, both great 
and small. 

Today, the full range of Victorinox knives  
is comprised of over 1,200 models. We are 
pleased to offer this assortment with our 
best–and perhaps future–classics.

Carl Elsener 

CEO Victorinox

VICTORINOX 1884 –2018 
MORE THAN 130 YEARS 
OF EXPERIENCE AND 
SWISS TRADITION 



The knives and tools produced by Victorinox 
are manufactured entirely in Ibach-Schwyz 
and Delémont. They are thus “Swiss 
Made” and this is shown on the blade and
packaging.

SWISS 
QUALITY

Swiss Made stamp on the tang of the 
large blade

Delémont range



IN
FO

RM
AT

IO
N

3

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INFORMATION 4 - 9

SMALL POCKET KNIVES 10 - 17

MEDIUM POCKET KNIVES 18 - 35

LARGE POCKET KNIVES 36 - 43

SWISSTOOL™ COLLECTION 44 - 49

SPECIALTY TOOLS 50 - 53

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA® COLLECTION 54 - 57

OUTDOOR RECREATION COLLECTION 58 - 61

ACCESSORIES 62 - 69

 B3 CUSTOMIZED PRINTING 70

SERVICE 71 - 72

PRODUCT INDEX 73



VICTORINOX SWISS ARMY   |   SWISS ARMY KNIVES4

58 mm
2.28 in

65 mm
2.5 in

74 mm
2.91 in

84 mm
3.31 in

85 mm
3.34 in

91 mm
3.58 in

SIZING CHART 
SCALE 1:1



IN
FO

RM
AT

IO
N

5

93 mm
3.66 in

105 mm
4.13 in

111 mm
4.37 in

115 mm
4.53 in

130 mm
5.1 in



BOXED 
PACKAGING

PACKAGING & ICONOLOGY
There are two types of packaging for pocket knives: 
Board-to-Board packaging and Boxed packaging.



ICONS

Denotes items that are new.

Any item with this icon features a
locking main blade.

Denotes items only available in the U.S.A.

Denotes items only available in Canada.

Swiss item number can be found under 
each product in the bottom right hand 
corner.

0.6386

BOARD-TO-BOARD
PACKAGING

NEW
IN

FO
RM

AT
IO

N

Victorinox Swiss Army Board-to-Board packaging is a recyclable paperboard-based packaging solution that signifi cantly 

reduces our overall packaging material volume. It combines a highly durable, tear-resistant paperboard with a thermoform 

blister to protect our product from theft and damage.

7



31

32

33

11

12

1

13

15

26
27

28

18 /19

17

5

4

14

9

3

24

25

10

16

29

2

23

22 20

21

7

30

8
6

1 Large Blade

 2 Small Blade

3 Corkscrew

 4 Can Opener with

5 – Small Screwdriver 

 6 Bottle Opener with

7 – Screwdriver

8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Reamer

10 Key Ring

11 Tweezers

12 Toothpick

13 Scissors

14 Multipurpose Hook 

15 Wood Saw

16 Fish Scaler with

17 – Hook Disgorger

18 – Ruler (cm)

19 – Ruler (inches)

20 Nail File with

21 – Metal File

22 – Nail Cleaner

23 – Metal Saw

24 Fine Screwdriver

25 Chisel

26 Pliers with

27 – Wire Cutters

28 – Wire Crimping Tool

29 Phillips Screwdriver

30 Magnifying Glass

31 Pressurized Ballpoint Pen

32 Stainless Steel Pin

33 Mini Screwdriver

SWISSCHAMP®

33 functions

FUNCTIONS AND APPLICATIONS

VICTORINOX SWISS ARMY   |   SWISS ARMY KNIVES8



IN
FO

RM
AT

IO
N

31 32 33

6 7 8 109

11 12 13 1514

16 17 18 2019

21 22 23 2524

26 27 28 3029

51 2 3 4

9





SM
AL

L 
PO

CK
ET

 K
NI

VE
S

11

FUNCTIONAL 

VERSATILE 

SWISS MADE

SMALL POCKET KNIVES

58 mm  / 65 mm / 74 mm 

FOR EVERYDAY 
ADVENTURES

Our smallest models are practical, light and discreet – whether in your pocket 

or attached to your keys – making them the perfect companion for everyday 

life. These high-quality pocket knives are built for years of use, with specially 

alloyed and hardened blades that ensure the stainless steel tool edges retain 

their sharpness and are always ready to use. 

Thanks to a range of attractive designs and a wide variety of carefully chosen 

tool combinations, there’s a friend for life for everyone among the small 

Victorinox Swiss Army pocket knives.



SMALL POCKET KNIVES   58 mm

VICTORINOX SWISS ARMY   |   SWISS ARMY KNIVES12

 1 Blade

2 Nail File with

3 – Screwdriver

4 Scissors

5 Key Ring

6 Tweezers

7 Toothpick

53001 CLASSIC SD

0.6223

Also available in:

54002 
STAR OF DAVID

53014 
SHAMROCK

54216 
U.S. FLAG

0.6223.94US2
CAMOUFLAGE

54184
PINK CAMOUFLAGE

53002 
BLUE

53003 
BLACK

0.6223.70RUS1
PINK

53007
 WHITE

53008 
YELLOW

53024 
HUNTER GREEN

54212 
 SAPPHIRE

54214 
EMERALD

54005 
PINK TRANSLUCENT

54211 
RUBY

53208 
STAYGLOW

53034 
PURPLE

0.6223.941US2
DESERT CAMOUFLAGE

53076 
GADSDEN FLAG

53594 
CANADIAN FLAG



SM
AL

L 
PO

CK
ET

 K
NI

VE
S

13

 1 Blade

2 Nail File with

3 – Screwdriver

4 Scissors

5 Key Ring

53012 CLASSIC SD SILVER ALOX
 1 Blade

2 Nail File with

3 – Nail Cleaner

4 Scissors

5 Key Ring

6 Tweezers

7 Toothpick

54719 CLASSIC EDELWEISS

 1 Blade

2 Nail File with

3 – Nail Cleaner

4 Scissors

5 Key Ring

6 Tweezers

 Inlaid with a one-
gram gold ingot 
issued by the Union 
Bank of Switzerland

1 Bottle Opener with

2  – Magnetic Phillips      
  Screwdriver

3 – Wire Stripper

4 Scissors 

5 Key Ring

6 Tweezers

7 Toothpick

53013 CLASSIC GOLD INGOT

58128 JETSETTER

 1 Blade

2 Nail File with

3 – Screwdriver

4 Scissors

5 Key Ring

53039 CLASSIC SD STERLING SILVER

53029
HAMMERED

Also available in:

0.6221.26

0.6203.87

0.6263

0.6203.840

0.6163

 1 Blade

2 Nail File with

3 – Screwdriver

4 Bottle Opener with

5 – Magnetic Phillips
  Screwdriver

6 – Wire Stripper

7 Key Ring

8 Tweezers

9 Toothpick

54021 RALLY™

53049
BARLEYCORN



SMALL POCKET KNIVES   58 mm

14 VICTORINOX SWISS ARMY   |   SWISS ARMY KNIVES

0.6385

Alox 0.6381.26

 1 Blade

 2 Nail File with

 3 – Nail Cleaner

 4 Scissors

 5 Cuticle Pusher

 6 Screwdriver with

 7 – Ruler

 8  Emergency Blade
(Letter Opener)

 9  Hook Tool/Package  
Opener with

 10 – Scraper

 11 Bottle Opener with

 12 – Magnetic Phillips 
   Screwdriver

 13 – Wire Stripper

 14 Key Ring

 15 Tweezers

 16 Retractable 
Ballpoint Pen

53973 MINICHAMP®

0.6365

Sapphire 0.6365.T2

1 Blade

2 Nail File with

3 – Screwdriver

4 Scissors

5 Bottle Opener with

6 – Magnetic Phillips 
   Screwdriver

7 – Wire Stripper

8 Key Ring

9 Tweezers

10 Retractable 
Ballpoint Pen

53031 MANAGER®

53232
SAPPHIRE

Also available in:

 1 Blade

2 Nail File with

3 – Screwdriver

4 Scissors

5 Key Ring

6 Tweezers

7 Retractable 
Ballpoint Pen

0.6225

Black 0.6225.3R

54091 SIGNATURE

54093
BLACK

Also available in:

0.6363

 1 Blade

 2 Nail File with

 3 – Screwdriver

 4  Scissors

 5 Bottle Opener with

 6 – Magnetic Phillips 
  Screwdriver

 7 – Wire Stripper

 8 Key Ring

 9 Tweezers

 10 Toothpick

54031 RAMBLER®

*Includes all implements available on MiniChamp® with exception of ballpoint pen and tweezers.

0.6381.26US2*
SILVER ALOX

Also available in:



SM
AL

L 
PO

CK
ET

 K
NI

VE
S

15

 1 Blade

 2 Nail File with

 3 – Screwdriver

 4 Scissors

 5 Bottle Opener with

 6 –  Magnetic Phillips 
Screwdriver

 7 – Wire Stripper

 8 Key Ring

 9 LED Mini Light

 10 Retractable 
Ballpoint Pen

0.6366 

Ruby 0.6366.T

Sapphire 0.6366.T2

53751 MIDNITE MANAGER®

53757
SAPPHIRE

53756
RUBY

Also available in:

53188
SAPPHIRE

1 Blade

2 Nail File with

3 – Screwdriver

4 Scissors

5 Key Ring

6 LED Mini Light

7 Retractable 
Ballpoint Pen

53186 SIGNATURE LITE

54752
SILVER TECH

53187
RUBY

Also available in:

0.6228

0.6226

Ruby 0.6226.T

Sapphire 0.6226.T2

Silver Tech 0.6226.T7

0.6386

Ruby 0.6386.T

Sapphire 0.6386.T2

 1 Blade

 2 Nail File with

 3 – Nail Cleaner

 4 Scissors

 5 Cuticle Pusher

 6 Screwdriver with

 7 – Ruler

 8 Emergency Blade 
(Letter Opener)

 9 Hook Tool/ 
 Package Opener with

 10 – Scraper

 11 Bottle Opener with

 12 – Magnetic Phillips 
   Screwdriver

 13 – Wire Stripper

 14 Key Ring

 15 LED Mini Light

 16 Retractable  
Ballpoint Pen

53976 MIDNITE MINICHAMP®

53979
SAPPHIRE

53977
RUBY

Also available in:

1 Blade

2 Nail File with

3 – Screwdriver

4 Scissors

5 Key Ring

6 Tweezers

7 LED Mini Light

54030 SWISSLITE



VICTORINOX SWISS ARMY   |   SWISS ARMY KNIVES16

SMALL POCKET KNIVES   65 mm - 74 mm

0.6421.63US2 EXECUTIVE WOOD 81   [65 MM]
 1 1.75" Blade

2 Nail File with

3 – Nail Cleaner

4 Lever Design Serrated-Edge  
 Scissors

5 Key Ring

0.6421.63

0.6423.US1 EXECUTIVE 81   [65 MM]
1 1.75" Blade

2 Nail File with

3 – Nail Cleaner

4  Lever Design Serrated-Edge 
Scissors

5 Key Ring

6 Tweezers

7 Toothpick

0.6423

0.6463.US2 NAIL CLIP 580   [65 MM]
1 1.75" Blade

2 Nail File with

3 – Nail Cleaner

4 Nail Clipper

5 Lever Design Serrated-Edge
    Scissors

6 Key Ring

7 Tweezers

8 Toothpick

0.6463 

Walnut 0.6461.63

Ruby 0.6463.T

1 Blade

2 Nail File with

3 – Nail Cleaner

4 Scissors

5 Key Ring

6 Tweezers

7 Toothpick

53681 AMBASSADOR   [74 MM]

0.6503

53740 MONEY CLIP   [74 MM]
1 Blade

2 Nail File with

3 – Nail Cleaner

4 Scissors

5 Money Clip

0.6540.16

Red 0.6540.10R

Black 0.6540.13R
53743

 BLACK ALOX

BACK 
WITH CLIP

53739
RED ALOX

Also available in:

53403
BLACK

Also available in:

Also available in:

 1 Large Blade

 2 Small Blade

 3 Nail File with

 4 – Nail Cleaner

 5 Scissors

 6 Orange Peeler with

 7 – Screwdriver

 8 Key Ring

 9 Tweezers

 10 Toothpick

53401 EXECUTIVE   [74 MM]

0.6603 

Black 0.6603.3

0.6463.TUS2
RUBY

0.6461.63US2
WALNUT



SM
AL

L 
PO

CK
ET

 K
NI

VE
S

17





M
ED

IU
M

 P
OC

KE
T 

KN
IV

ES

19

Victorinox founder Karl Elsener patented his elegant, lightweight and exceptionally 

versatile “Offi cer’s and Sports Knife” on July 12, 1897. Today, the iconic Offi cer’s Knife 

is exhibited in museums all over the world, including New York’s Museum 

of Modern Art and the International Design Museum in Munich, Germany. 

The Original Swiss Army Knife has become an established classic – synonymous with 

creativity, functionality and, of course, unparalleled Swiss quality.

84 mm / 85 mm / 91 mm / 93 mm 

MULTIFUNCTIONAL 

RELIABLE 

ICONIC

THE ORIGINAL 
SWISS ARMY KNIFE

MEDIUM POCKET KNIVES

Evolution 
of the Officer’s Knife

from 1897 to date



MEDIUM POCKET KNIVES   84 mm

20

0.2303

1 Large Blade

Combination Tool:

2 – Bottle Opener

3 – Can Opener

4 – Screwdriver

5 – Wire Stripper

6 Key Ring

7 Tweezers

8 Toothpick

53941 BANTAM   

0.3303

1 Large Blade

Combination Tool:

2 – Bottle Opener

3 – Can Opener

4 – Screwdriver

5 – Wire Stripper

6 Corkscrew

7 Key Ring

8 Tweezers

9 Toothpick

53891 WAITER

0.2503

Black 0.2503.3R

 1 Large Blade

 2 Small Blade

 3 Can Opener with

 4 – Small Screwdriver

     (also for Phillips Screws)

 5 Bottle Opener with

 6 – Large Screwdriver

 7 – Wire Stripper

 8 Key Ring

 9 Tweezers

 10 Toothpick

53241 RECRUIT®

53243
BLACK

Also available in:

0.2601.26

Red 0.2601.2OR

Black 0.2601.23R

1 Large Blade

2 Nail File with

3 – Nail Cleaner

4 Can Opener with

5 – Small Screwdriver

   (also for Phillips Screws)

6 Bottle Opener with

7 – Large Screwdriver

8 – Wire Stripper

9 Key Ring

53042 CADET

Engraving panel
on back (all colors)

53044
BLACK ALOX

53043
RED ALOX

Also available in:



M
ED

IU
M

 P
OC

KE
T 

KN
IV

ES

21

0.3803

53132 SPORTSMAN

 1 Large Blade

 2 Nail File with

 3 – Nail Cleaner

 4 Corkscrew

 5 Can Opener with

 6 – Small Screwdriver
    (also for Phillips Screws)

 7 Bottle Opener with

  8 – Large Screwdriver

 9 – Wire Stripper

 10 Reamer

 11 Key Ring

 12 Tweezers

 13 Toothpick

53532 Canadian Flag

53131 TOURIST
 1 Large Blade

 2 Small Blade

 3 Corkscrew

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver 
    (also for Phillips Screws)

 6 Bottle Opener with

 7 – Large Screwdriver

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Reamer

 10 Key Ring

 11 Tweezers

 12 Toothpick

0.3603

 1 Large Blade

 2 Small Blade

 3 Phillips Screwdriver

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver
    (also for Phillips Screws)

 6 Bottle Opener with

 7 – Large Screwdriver

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Reamer

 10 Key Ring

 11 Tweezers

 12 Toothpick

53133 TINKER SMALL

0.4603

1 Large Blade without Point

Combination Tool:

2 – Bottle Opener

3 – Can Opener

4 – Screwdriver

5 – Wire Stripper

6 Key Ring

7 Tweezers

8 Toothpick

54551 MY FIRST VICTORINOX

0.2363.T

Comes with
Victorinox Lanyard.

1 Large Blade

Combination Tool:

2 – Bottle Opener

3 – Can Opener

4 – Screwdriver

5 – Wire Stripper

6 Wood Saw

7 Key Ring

8 Tweezers

9 Toothpick

0.2313US2 WALKER

0.2313

0.3803

    (also for Phillips Screws)

12 Tweezers

13 Toothpick

0.3803

    (also for Phillips Screws)

13 Toothpick



*Screwdriver locks in place when pressure is applied.
22

MEDIUM POCKET KNIVES   85 mm

 1 2.5" Locking Blade

 2 Small Drop Point Blade

 3 Can Opener with

 4 – Small Screwdriver

 5 Cap Lifter with

 6 – Large Locking Screwdriver*

 7 – Wire Stripper

 8 Corkscrew

 9 Reamer

 10 Key Ring

 11 Tweezers

 12 Toothpick

2.3603.SEUS2 EVOLUTION S101

2.3603.SE

 1 2.5" Blade

 2 Nail File with

 3 – Nail Cleaner

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver

 6 Cap Lifter with

 7 – Large Locking Screwdriver*

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Corkscrew

 10 Reamer

 11 Key Ring

 12 Tweezers

 13 Toothpick

2.3803.EUS2 EVOLUTION 10

2.3803.E

2.5703.E

 1 2.5" Locking Blade

 2 Nail File with

 3 – Nail Cleaner

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver

 6 Cap Lifter with

 7 – Large Locking Screwdriver*

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 2.75" Double-Cut Wood Saw

 10 Corkscrew

 11 Reamer

 12 Key Ring

 13 Tweezers

 14 Toothpick

2.3813.SEUS2 EVOLUTION S13

2.3813.SE

 1 Rounded Tip Locking Blade

 2 Nail File with

 3 – Nail Cleaner

 4 2.75" Double-Cut Wood Saw

 5 Phillips Screwdriver

 6 Key Ring

 7 Tweezers

 8 Toothpick

2.4213.SKEUS2 JUNIOR 9

2.4213.SKE

 1 2.5" Blade

2 Nail File with

3 – Nail Cleaner

4 Cigar Cutter (patented)

5 Corkscrew

6 Key Ring

7 Tweezers

8 Toothpick

2.5703.EUS2 CIGAR 36 
 1 2.5" Blade

 2 Nail File with

 3 – Nail Cleaner

 4 Lever Design Serrated-
  Edge Scissors

 5 Can Opener with

 6 – Small Screwdriver

 7 Cap Lifter with

 8 – Large Locking 
    Screwdriver*

 9 – Wire Stripper

 10 Cigar Cutter (patented)

 11 Corkscrew

 12 Reamer

 13 Key Ring

 14 Tweezers

 15 Toothpick

2.5713.EUS2 CIGAR 79

2.5713.E

VICTORINOX SWISS ARMY   |   SWISS ARMY KNIVES



*Screwdriver locks in place when pressure is applied.
23

 1 2.5" Locking Blade

 2 Nail File with

 3 – Nail Cleaner

 4 Lever Design Serrated-

      Edge Scissors

 5 Can Opener with

 6 – Small Screwdriver

 7 Cap Lifter with

 8 – Large Locking  
    Screwdriver*

 9 – Wire Stripper

 10 Corkscrew

 11 Reamer

 12 Key Ring

 13 Tweezers

 14 Toothpick

2.3903.SEUS2 EVOLUTION S14

2.3903.SE

 1 2.5" Locking Blade

 2 Nail File with

 3 – Nail Cleaner

 4 Lever Design Serrated- 
  Edge Scissors

 5 Can Opener with

 6 – Small Screwdriver

 7 Cap Lifter with

 8 – Large Locking  
    Screwdriver*

 9 – Wire Stripper

 10 2.75" Double-Cut  
  Wood Saw

 11 Pliers with

 12 – Adjustable Opening

 13 – Wire Crimper

 14 – Wire Cutters

 15 – Nut Wrench

 

16 Corkscrew

17 Reamer

 18 Key Ring

 19 Tweezers

 20 Toothpick

2.3953.SEUS2 EVOLUTION S52

2.3953.SE

 1 2.5" Locking Blade

 2 Nail File with

 3 – Nail Cleaner

 4 Lever Design Serrated- 
  Edge Scissors

 5 Can Opener with

 6 – Small Screwdriver

 7 Cap Lifter with

 8 – Large Locking 

        Screwdriver*

 9 – Wire Stripper

 10 2.75" Double-Cut 
  Wood Saw

 11 Corkscrew

12 Reamer

 13 Key Ring

 14 Tweezers

 15 Toothpick

2.3913.SEUS2 EVOLUTION S17

2.3913.SE 

 1 2.5" Locking Blade

 2 Nail File with

 3 – Nail Cleaner

 4 Lever Design Serrated- 
  Edge Scissors

 5 Can Opener with

 6 – Small Screwdriver

 7 Cap Lifter with

 8 – Large Locking  
    Screwdriver*

 9 – Wire Stripper

 10 Locking Phillips Screwdriver*

 11 Pliers with

 12 – Adjustable Opening

 13 – Wire Crimper

 14 – Wire Cutters

 15 – Nut Wrench

 

16 Universal Wrench

 17 Corkscrew

 18 Reamer

 19 Key Ring

 20 Tweezers

 21 Toothpick

2.5223.SEUS2 EVOLUTION S557

2.5223.SE

M
ED

IU
M

 P
OC

KE
T 

KN
IV

ES



*Screwdriver locks in place when pressure is applied.
VICTORINOX SWISS ARMY   |   SWISS ARMY KNIVES24

MEDIUM POCKET KNIVES   85 mm

 1 2.5" Blade

 2 Nail File with

 3 – Nail Cleaner

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver

 6 Cap Lifter with

 7 – Large Locking Screwdriver*

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Phillips Screwdriver

 10 Reamer

 11 Key Ring

 12 Tweezers

 13 Toothpick

2.4803.CUS2 EVOLUTION GRIP 11

2.4803.C

 1 2.5" Blade

 2 Nail File with

 3 – Nail Cleaner

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver

 6 Cap Lifter with

 7 – Large Locking Screwdriver*

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Corkscrew

 10 Reamer

 11 Key Ring

 12 Tweezers

 13 Toothpick

2.3803.CUS2 EVOLUTION GRIP 10

2.3803.C

 1 2.5" Blade

 2 Nail File with

 3 – Nail Cleaner

 4  Lever Design Serrated-Edge 
Scissors

 5 Can Opener with

 6 – Small Screwdriver

 7 Cap Lifter with

 8 – Large Locking Screwdriver*

 9 – Wire Stripper

 10 Corkscrew

 11 Reamer

 12 Key Ring

 13 Tweezers

 14 Toothpick

2.3903.CUS2 EVOLUTION GRIP 14

2.3903.C

 1 2.5" Blade

 2 Nail File with

 3 – Nail Cleaner

 4 Lever Design Serrated-Edge  
  Scissors

 5 Can Opener with

 6 – Small Screwdriver

 7 Cap Lifter with

 8 – Large Locking Screwdriver*

 9 – Wire Stripper

 10 2.75" Double-Cut Wood Saw

 11 Phillips Screwdriver

 12 Reamer

 13 Key Ring

 14 Tweezers

 15 Toothpick

2.4913.C8US2 EVOLUTION GRIP 18

2.4913.C8

 1 2.5" Locking Blade

 2 Nail File with

 3 – Nail Cleaner

 4 Lever Design Serrated- 
  Edge Scissors

 5 Can Opener with

 6 – Small Screwdriver

 7 Cap Lifter with

 8 – Large Locking  
    Screwdriver*

 9 – Wire Stripper

 10 2.75" Double-Cut Wood Saw

 11 Locking Phillips Screwdriver*

 12 Metal File with

 13 – Metal Saw

 14 Mineral Crystal Magnifier with

 15 – Precision Screwdriver

 

16 Pliers with

 17 – Adjustable Opening

 18 – Wire Crimper

 19 – Wire Cutters

 20 – Nut Wrench

 21 Integrated Rotating  
  Compass with

 22 – Sight Line

 23 – Ruler (in/cm)

 24 Universal Wrench

 25 Fish Scaler with

 26 – Hook Disgorger

 27 Corkscrew

 28 Reamer

 29 Key Ring

 30 Tweezers

 31 Toothpick

2.5393.SEUS2 EVOLUTION S54 TOOLCHEST PLUS

2.5393.SE



*Screwdriver locks in place when pressure is applied.

M
ED

IU
M

 P
OC

KE
T 

KN
IV

ES

25

 1 2.5" Blade

 2 Nail File with

 3 – Nail Cleaner

 4 Lever Design Serrated- 
  Edge Scissors

 5 Can Opener with

 6 – Small Screwdriver

 7 Cap Lifter with

 8 – Large Locking Screwdriver*

 9 – Wire Stripper

 10 2.75" Double-Cut 
  Wood Saw

 11 Phillips Screwdriver

 12 Reamer

 13 Key Ring

 14 Tweezers

 15 Toothpick

2.4913.CUS2 EVOLUTION GRIP 18

2.4913.C

 1 2.5" Locking Blade

 2 Nail File with

 3 – Nail Cleaner

 4 Lever Design Serrated- 
  Edge Scissors

 5 Can Opener with

 6 – Small Screwdriver

 7 Cap Lifter with

 8 – Large Locking Screwdriver*

 9 – Wire Stripper

 10 2.75" Double-Cut  
  Wood Saw

 11 Corkscrew

 12 Reamer

 13 Key Ring

 14 Tweezers

 15 Toothpick

2.3913.SCUS2 EVOLUTION GRIP S17

2.3913.SC

 1 2.5" Locking Blade

 2 Nail File with

 3 – Nail Cleaner

 4 Lever Design Serrated-Edge Scissors

 5 Can Opener with

 6 – Small Screwdriver

 7 Cap Lifter with

 8 – Large Locking Screwdriver*

 9 – Wire Stripper

 10 2.75" Double-Cut Wood Saw

 11 Phillips Screwdriver

 12 Reamer

 13 Key Ring

 14 Tweezers

 15 Toothpick

2.4913.SC8US2 EVOLUTION GRIP S18

2.4913.SC8

2.5223.SCUS2 EVOLUTION GRIP S557  
 1 2.5" Locking Blade
 2 Nail File with
 3 – Nail Cleaner
 4 Lever Design Serrated- 
  Edge Scissors
 5 Can Opener with
 6 – Small Screwdriver
 7 Cap Lifter with
 8 – Large Locking Screwdriver*
 9 – Wire Stripper
 10 Locking Phillips Screwdriver*
 11 Pliers with
 12 – Adjustable Opening
 13 – Wire Crimper
 14 – Wire Cutters
 15 – Nut Wrench

 16 Universal Wrench
 17 Corkscrew
 18 Reamer
 19 Key Ring
 20 Tweezers
 21 Toothpick

2.5223.SC



*Screwdriver locks in place when pressure is applied.
VICTORINOX SWISS ARMY   |   SWISS ARMY KNIVES26

MEDIUM POCKET KNIVES   85 mm

 1 2.5" Locking Blade 

 2 Nail File with

 3 – Nail Cleaner 

 4 Lever Design Serrated- 
  Edge Scissors

 5 Can Opener with

 6 – Small Screwdriver

 7 Cap Lifter with

 8 – Large Locking Screwdriver* 

 9 – Wire Stripper 

 10 2.75" Double-Cut Wood Saw 

 11 Locking Phillips Screwdriver*

 12 Metal File 

 13 Metal Saw 

 14 Mineral Crystal Magnifier with 

 15 – Precision Screwdriver 

 16 Pliers with 

 17 – Adjustable Opening

 18 – Wire Crimper

 19 – Wire Cutter 

 20 – Nut Wrench

 21 Integrated Rotating Compass with 

 22 – Sight Line 

 23 – Straight-Edge Ruler (in/cm) 

 24 Universal Wrench 

 25 Fish Scaler with

 26 – Hook Disgorger

 27 Corkscrew 

 28 Reamer 

 29 Key Ring

 30 Tweezers 

 31 Toothpick 

2.5393.SCUS2 EVOLUTION GRIP S54  

2.5393.SC

 1 2.5" Blade

 2 Nail File with

 3 – Nail Cleaner

 4 Lever Design Serrated- 
  Edge Scissors

 5 Can Opener with

 6 – Small Screwdriver

 7 Cap Lifter with

 8 – Large Locking Screwdriver*

 9 – Wire Stripper

 10 Corkscrew

 11 Reamer

 12 Key Ring

2.3901.63US2 EVOLUTION WOOD 14

2.3901.63

 1 2.5" Blade

 2 Nail File with

 3 – Nail Cleaner

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver

 6 Cap Lifter with

 7 – Large Locking Screwdriver*

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Corkscrew

 10 Reamer

 11 Key Ring

2.3801.63US2 EVOLUTION WOOD 10

2.3801.63

 1 2.5" Locking Blade

 2 Nail File with

 3 – Nail Cleaner

 4 Lever Design Serrated- 
  Edge Scissors

 5 Can Opener with

 6 – Small Screwdriver

 7 Cap Lifter with

 8 – Large Locking  
    Screwdriver*

 9 – Wire Stripper

 10 Phillips Locking  
  Screwdriver*

11 Pliers with

 12 – Adjustable Opening

 13 – Wire Crimper

 14 – Wire Cutters

 15 – Nut Wrench

 16 Universal Wrench

 17 Corkscrew

 18 Reamer

 19 Key Ring

2.5221.S63US2 EVOLUTION WOOD S557

2.5221.S63

 1 2.5" Blade

 2 Nail File with

 3 – Nail Cleaner

 4 Lever Design Serrated- 
  Edge Scissors

 5 Can Opener with

 6 – Small Screwdriver

 7 Cap Lifter with

 8 – Large Locking Screwdriver*

 9 – Wire Stripper

 10 2.75" Double-Cut Wood Saw

 11 Corkscrew

 12 Reamer

 13 Key Ring

2.3911.63US2 EVOLUTION WOOD 17

2.3911.63



M
ED

IU
M

 P
OC

KE
T 

KN
IV

ES

27



VICTORINOX SWISS ARMY   |   SWISS ARMY KNIVES28

MEDIUM POCKET KNIVES   91 mm

 1 Large Blade

 2 Small Blade

 3 Phillips Screwdriver

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver
     (also for Phillips Screws)

 6 Bottle Opener with

 7 – Large Screwdriver

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Reamer

 10 Key Ring

 11 Tweezers

 12 Toothpick

 13 Scissors

 14 Multipurpose Hook
  

53341 SUPER TINKER

 Phillips Screwdriver

 – Small Screwdriver
     (also for Phillips Screws)

 – Large Screwdriver

53341 SUPER TINKER

1.4703

Also available in: 1.3603

Hardwood 1.3603.70R

 Black 1.3603.3

 Silver Tech 1.3603.T7

Camo 1.3603.94

Also available in:

53153
BLACK

1.3603.3P
BLACK

54753
SILVER TECH

53603
HARDWOOD

53353
CAMOUFLAGE

53151 SPARTAN
 1 Large Blade

 2 Small Blade

 3 Corkscrew

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver
     (also for Phillips Screws)

 6 Bottle Opener with

 7 – Large Screwdriver

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Reamer

 10 Key Ring

 11 Tweezers

 12 Toothpick

 1 Large Blade

 2 Small Blade

 3  Phillips Screwdriver

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver
     (also for Phillips Screws)

 6 Bottle Opener with

 7 – Large Screwdriver

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Reamer

 10 Key Ring

 11 Tweezers

 12 Toothpick

 1 Large Blade

 2 Small Blade

 3 Corkscrew

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver
     (also for Phillips Screws)

 6 Bottle Opener with

 7 – Large Screwdriver

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Reamer

 10 Key Ring

 11 Tweezers

 12 Toothpick

 1 Large Blade

 2 Small Blade

 3 Corkscrew

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver
     (also for Phillips Screws)

 6 Bottle Opener with

 7 – Screwdriver

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Reamer 

 10 Key Ring

 11 Tweezers

 12 Toothpick

 13  Lanyard

1.4703.02R2

 1 Large Blade

 2 Small Blade

 3 Phillips Screwdriver

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver
     (also for Phillips Screws)

 6 Bottle Opener with

 7 – Large Screwdriver

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Reamer

 10 Key Ring

 11 Tweezers

 12 Toothpick

 13 Scissors

 14 Multipurpose Hook

53342 SUPER TINKER U.S. FLAG

1.4603

Black 1.4603.3

Sapphire 1.4603.T2
53112

SAPPHIRE
58304

GADSDEN FLAG
53103
BLACK

Also available in:

53101 TINKER

 – Small Screwdriver
     (also for Phillips Screws)

 Bottle Opener with

 – Large Screwdriver

1.3613.T2RUS1
SAPPHIRE

1.3613

 Black 1.3613.3

Sapphire 1.3613.T2R

53303
BLACK

Also available in:

NEW 1.3603.7P SPARTAN PS [POLISPECTRAL]

New blade fi nishing process
creates a high end look.

53301 CAMPER



M
ED

IU
M

 P
OC

KE
T 

KN
IV

ES

29

 1 Large Blade

 2 Small Blade

 3 Phillips Screwdriver

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver
     (also for Phillips Screws)

 6 Bottle Opener with

 7 – Large Screwdriver

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Reamer

 10 Key Ring

 11 Tweezers

 12 Toothpick

 13 Wood Saw

53831 HIKER®

 Phillips Screwdriver

 – Small Screwdriver
     (also for Phillips Screws)

 Bottle Opener with

 – Large Screwdriver

1.4613

 1 Large Blade

 2 Small Blade

 3 Corkscrew

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver
    (also for Phillips Screws)

 6 Bottle Opener with

 7 – Large Screwdriver

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Reamer

 10 Key Ring

 11 Tweezers

 12 Toothpick

 13 Scissors
 14 Multipurpose Hook
  

53381 CLIMBER®

1.3703

Black 1.3703.3

Stayglow 3.3703.70R

Sapphire 1.3703.T2

Silver Tech 1.3703.T7

Camoufl age 1.3703.94

1.3703.94US2
CAMOUFLAGE

53386
SAPPHIRE

53388
STAYGLOW

53383
BLACK

54754
SILVER TECH

Also available in:

1.4713

 1 Large Blade

 2 Small Blade

 3 Phillips Screwdriver

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver 
    (also for Phillips Screws)

 6 Bottle Opener with

 7 – Large Screwdriver

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Reamer

 10 Key Ring

 11 Tweezers

 12 Toothpick

 13 Scissors

 14 Multipurpose Hook
 15 Wood Saw

53931 FIELDMASTER®

1.3743

 1 Large Blade

 2 Small Blade

 3 Corkscrew

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver 
     (also for Phillips Screws)

 6 Bottle Opener with

 7 – Large Screwdriver

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Reamer

 10 Key Ring

 11 Tweezers

 12 Toothpick

 13 Scissors

 14 Multipurpose Hook

15 Nail File with

 16 – Nail Cleaner

 17 – Metal File

 18 – Metal Saw

54821 MOUNTAINEER

1.3713.941US2
DESERT 

CAMOUFLAGE

1.3713

Black 1.3713.3

Sapphire 1.3713.T2

Silver Tech 1.3713.T7

Camo 1.3713.94

Hardwood 1.3713.70R

Desert Camo 1.3713.941

53201 HUNTSMAN

53206
SAPPHIRE

53203
BLACK

Also available in:

54755
SILVER TECH

53713
HARDWOOD

53500
CAMOUFLAGE

1.4733.72 FISHERMAN
 1 Large Blade

 2 Small Blade

 3 Phillips Screwdriver

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver

        (also for Phillips Screws)

  6   Bottle Opener with

 7 – Screwdriver

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Reamer 

10  Key Ring

 11 Tweezers

 12 Toothpick

 13 Scissors

 14 Multipurpose Hook

 15 Fish Scaler with

 16 – Hook Disgorger

 17 – Ruler (cm)

 18 – Ruler (inches)

CLIMBER® features plus: 

15 Wood Saw



VICTORINOX SWISS ARMY   |   SWISS ARMY KNIVES30

MEDIUM POCKET KNIVES   91 mm

 1 Large Blade

 2 Small Blade

 3 Corkscrew

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver
     (also for Phillips Screws)

 6 Bottle Opener with

 7 – Large Screwdriver

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Reamer

 10 Key Ring

 11 Tweezers

 12 Toothpick

 13 Patented Mini-
  Screwdriver

 14 LED White Light

 15 Phillips Screwdriver
1.7804.T

53451 SPARTAN LITE

1.3763

 1 Large Blade

 2 Small Blade

 3 Corkscrew

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver
     (also for Phillips Screws)

 6 Bottle Opener with

 7 – Large Screwdriver

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Reamer

 10 Key Ring

 11 Tweezers

 12 Toothpick

 13 Scissors

 14 Multipurpose Hook
 15 Wood Saw

 16 Chisel/Scraper

 17 Nail File with

 18 – Nail Cleaner

 19 – Metal File

20 – Metal Saw

 21 Fine Screwdriver

53861 RANGER

53722 HANDYMAN

1.3773

 1 Large Blade

 2 Small Blade

 3 Phillips Screwdriver

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver
    (also for Phillips Screws)

 6 Bottle Opener with

 7 – Large Screwdriver

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Reamer

 10 Key Ring

 11 Tweezers

 12 Toothpick

 13 Scissors

 14 Multipurpose Hook
   

 15 Pliers with

 16 – Wire Cutter

 17 – Wire Crimper

53481 DELUXE TINKER

1.4723

 1 Large Blade

       Combination tool:

 2 – Bottle Opener

 3 – Can Opener

 4 – Screwdriver

 5 – Wire Stripper

 6 Corkscrew

 7 Scissors

 8 Multipurpose Hook
  9 – Nail File

 10 Key Ring

 11 Tweezers

 12 Toothpick

 13 Pressurized 
  Ballpoint Pen

 

54941 COMPACT

1.3405
1.6703

Black 1.6703.3R

53793
BLACK

Also available in:

 1 Large Blade

 2 Small Blade

 3 Corkscrew

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver 
    (also for Phillips Screws)

 6 Bottle Opener with

 7 – Large Screwdriver

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Reamer

 10 Key Ring

 11 Tweezers

 12 Toothpick

 13 Scissors

 14 Multipurpose Hook

 15 Phillips Screwdriver

 16 Magnifying Lens

53791 EXPLORER

14 Straight Pin

 15 Patented Mini-Screwdriver

 17 Nail File with

 18 – Nail Cleaner

 19 – Metal File

 20 – Metal Saw

 

21 Fine Screwdriver

22 Pliers with

 23 – Wire Cutter

 24 – Wire Crimper

 1  Large Blade

2 Small Blade

3 Corkscrew

4 Can Opener with

5 – Small Screwdriver
    (also for Phillips Screws)

6 Bottle Opener with

7 – Large Screwdriver

8 – Wire Stripper

9 Reamer

10 Key Ring

11 Tweezers

12 Toothpick

13 Scissors

14 Multipurpose Hook
15 Wood Saw

16 Chisel/Scraper



M
ED

IU
M

 P
OC

KE
T 

KN
IV

ES

31

91
M

M

 1 Large Blade

 2 Small Blade

 3 Corkscrew

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver
     (also for Phillips Screws)

 6 Bottle Opener with

 7 – Large Screwdriver

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Reamer

 10 Key Ring

 11 Tweezers

 12 Toothpick

 13 Scissors

 14 Multipurpose Hook with

 15 – Nail File

 16 Pressurized 
  Ballpoint Pen

 17 Straight Pin

 18 Patented Mini-Screwdriver

 19 Digital Clock with

 20 – Alarm

 21 – Countdown

 22 – Timer

 23 – Altimeter – ft / m

 24 – Barometer

 25 – Thermometer – °C / °F

1.3705.AVT

53858 TRAVELLER

Includes these settings:

Clock Setting

Altimeter 
(Feet or Meters)

Thermometer 
(Celsius or Fahrenheit)

Barometer

1.7905.AVT

 1 Large Blade

 2 Small Blade

 3 Corkscrew

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver
    (also for Phillips Screws)

 6 Bottle Opener with

 7 – Large Screwdriver

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Reamer

 10 Key Ring

 11 Tweezers

 12 Toothpick

 13 Scissors

 14 Multipurpose Hook with
   

 15 – Nail File

 16 Pressurized 
  Ballpoint Pen

 17 Straight Pin

 18 Patented Mini-
  Screwdriver

 19 Digital Clock with

 20 – Alarm

 21 – Countdown

 22 – Timer

 23 – Altimeter – ft / m

 24 – Barometer

 25 – Thermometer – °C / °F

 26 Phillips Screwdriver

 27 LED White Light

53878 TRAVELLER LITE

Includes these settings:

Clock Setting

Altimeter 
(Feet or Meters)

Thermometer 
(Celsius or Fahrenheit)

Barometer

1.7915.T

53271 HUNTSMAN LITE
 1 Large Blade
 2 Small Blade
 3 Corkscrew
 4 Can Opener with
 5 – Small Screwdriver
    (also for Phillips Screws)
 6 Bottle Opener with
 7 – Large Screwdriver
 8 – Wire Stripper
 9 Reamer
 10 Key Ring
 11 Tweezers
 12 Toothpick
 13 Scissors
 14 Multipurpose Hook 
 15 Wood Saw
 16 Fine Screwdriver, 2.5 mm
 17 Pressurized 
  Ballpoint Pen
 18 Straight Pin

 19 Patented Mini-
  Screwdriver
 20 LED White Light
 21 Phillips Screwdriver



VICTORINOX SWISS ARMY   |   SWISS ARMY KNIVES32

MEDIUM POCKET KNIVES   91 mm

53969 CYBERTOOL LITE

1 Large Blade

2 Small Blade

3 Corkscrew

4 Can Opener with

5 – Small Screwdriver
    (also for Phillips Screws)

6 Bottle Opener with

7 – Large Screwdriver

8 – Wire Stripper

9 Reamer

10 Key Ring

11 Tweezers

12 Toothpick

13 Bit Wrench with

14 – 5 mm Hex Socket

15 – 4 mm Hex Socket

 16 – #0 Pozidriv® Bit

 17 – #1 Pozidriv® Bit

 18 Bit Case with

 19 – 4 mm Flat Head

 20 – #2 Phillips Head Bit

 21 – 4 mm Hex Bit

 22 – #8 Torx Bit

 23 – #10 Torx Bit

 24 – #15 Torx Bit

 25 Pressurized 
  Ballpoint Pen

 26 Straight Pin

 27 Patented Mini-
  Screwdriver

 28 Pliers with

 29 – Wire Cutter

 30 – Wire Crimper

 31 Scissors

 32 Multipurpose Hook 
 33 LED White Light

 34 Magnifying Lens

1.7925.T

CyberTool S Ruby 1.7605.T 
CyberTool M Ruby 1.7725.T 

CyberTool M Sapphire 1.7725.T2

CYBERTOOL S
 1 Large Blade

 2 Small Blade

 3 Corkscrew

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver
    (also for Phillips 
    Screws)

 6 Bottle Opener with

 7 – Large Screwdriver

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Reamer

 10 Key Ring

 11 Tweezers

 

12 Toothpick

 13 Bit Wrench with

 14 – 5 mm Hex Socket

 15 – 4 mm Hex Socket

 16 – #0 Pozidriv® Bit

 17 – #1 Pozidriv® Bit

 18 Bit Case with

19 – 4 mm Flat Head

 20 – #2 Phillips Head Bit

 21 – 4 mm Hex Bit

 22 – #8 Torx Bit

 23 – #10 Torx Bit

 24 – #15 Torx Bit

 

25 Pressurized 
  Ballpoint Pen

 26 Straight Pin

 27 Patented Mini-
  Screwdriver

54919 CYBERTOOL S / 53919 CYBERTOOL M [SHOWN]

53942
SAPPHIRE

CyberTool M also available in:

1.6791.63US2
HARDWOOD

53506
RUBY

53503
BLACK

53507
SAPPHIRE

Also available in:

 1 Large Blade
 2 Small Blade
 3 Corkscrew
 4 Can Opener with
 5 – Small Screwdriver
     (also for Phillips 
     Screws)
 6 Bottle Opener with
 7 – Large Screwdriver
 8 – Wire Stripper
 9 Reamer
 10 Key Ring
 11 Tweezers
 12 Toothpick

 13 Scissors
 14 Multipurpose Hook
 15 Wood Saw
 16 Fish Scaler with
 17 – Hook Disgorger
 18 – Ruler (in/cm)
 19 Nail File with
 20 – Nail Cleaner
 21 – Metal File
 22 – Metal Saw
 23 Fine Screwdriver,     
  2.5 mm
 24 Chisel/Scraper
 25 Pliers with

 26 – Wire Cutter
 27 – Wire Crimper
 28 Phillips Screwdriver
 29 Magnifying Lens
 30 Pressurized 
  Ballpoint Pen
 31 Straight Pin
 32 Patented Mini-
  Screwdriver
 33 Sewing Eye

53501 SWISSCHAMP® 

Red 1.6795
Black 1.6795.3
Ruby 1.6795.T

Sapphire 1.6795.T2
Hardwood 1.6791.63

CYBERTOOL M
CYBERTOOL S 

FEATURES PLUS:

 28 Pliers with

 29 – Wire Cutter

 30 – Wire Crimper

 31 Scissors

 32 Multipurpose Hook 
  



M
ED

IU
M

 P
OC

KE
T 

KN
IV

ES

33

 1 Large Blade

 2 Small Blade

 3 Corkscrew

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver 
    (also for Phillips 
    Screws)

 6 Bottle Opener with

 7 – Large Screwdriver

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Reamer

 10 Key Ring

 11 Tweezers

 12 Toothpick

 13 Scissors

 14 Multipurpose Hook 

 15 Wood Saw

 16 Fish Scaler with

 17 – Hook Disgorger

 18 – Ruler (in/cm)

 19 Nail File with

 20 – Nail Cleaner

 21 – Metal File

 22 – Metal Saw

 23 Fine Screwdriver, 
  2.5 mm

 24 Chisel/Scraper

 25 Pliers with

 26 – Wire Cutter

 27 – Wire Crimper

 28 Phillips Screwdriver

 29 Magnifying Lens

 30 Pressurized 
  Ballpoint Pen

 31 Straight Pin

 32 Patented Mini-
  Screwdriver

 33 Sewing Eye

 34  Pharmaceutical
Spatula

 35 Pruning Blade

 36  Electrician’s Blade 
with

 37 – Wire Scraper

 38 Bit Wrench with

 39 – 5 mm Hex Socket

 40 – 4 mm Hex Socket

 41 – #0 Pozidriv® Bit

 42 – #1 Pozidriv® Bit

 43 Bit Case with

 44 – 4 mm Flat Head

 45 – #2 Phillips Head Bit

 46 – 4 mm Hex Bit

 47 – #8 Torx Bit

 48 – #10 Torx Bit

 49 – #15 Torx Bit

 50 DIP Switch Setter

53504 SWISSCHAMP® XLT

1.6795.XLT

SWISSCHAMP® FEATURES PLUS:

 34 Sharpening Stone
 35 Pressure Pencil
 36 Writing Paper
 37 Three Bandage Strips
 38 Sewing Thread 
  (Black and White)
 39 Two Sewing Needles
 40 Five Matches

 41 Two Safety Pins
 42 Nylon String
 43 Signal Mirror
 44 Compass with
 45 – Spirit Level
 46 – Ruler (in)
 47 – Ruler (cm)
 48 Deluxe Leather Pouch

53511 SWISSCHAMP® SOS SET

1.8810

1.6795.XAVT SWISSCHAMP® XAVT
SWISSCHAMP® XLT 
FEATURES 1-50 PLUS:

 51 – 3x1 Slotted Bit

 52 – 4x1 Slotted Bit

 53 #6 Torx Bit

 54 1.2 mm Hex Bit

 55 1.5 mm Hex Bit

 56 2 mm Hex Bit

 57 2.5 mm Hex Bit

 58  Large Blade 
(Serrated Edge)

 59 LED, White Light

 60 Universal Wrench

 61 Multipurpose Hook
  with

 62 – Nail File

 63 Reamer

 64 Pruning Blade

 65 Electrician’s Blade with

 66 – Wire Scraper

 67  Combination Tool with

 68 – Cap Lifter

 69 – Can Opener

 70 – Wire Stripper

 71 Watch Opener

 72  Fine Screwdriver, 2.5 mm

 73 Digital Clock

 74 Altimeter – m / ft

 75 Barometer

 76 Bit Case with

 77 – Alarm

 78 Countdown

 79 Timer

 80 Thermometer – °C / °F



34

53960 PIONEER

1 Large Blade

2 Reamer

3 Can Opener with

4 – Small Screwdriver
       (also for Phillips Screws)

5 Bottle Opener with

6 – Large Screwdriver

7 – Wire Stripper

8 Key Ring

54968 
BLACK ALOX

Also available in:

0.8201.26 

Black 0.8201.23R

Engraving panel 
on back

1 Large Blade

2 Reamer

3 Electrician’s Blade with

4 – Wire Scraper

5 Bottle Opener with

6 – Large Screwdriver

7 – Wire Stripper

53781 ELECTRICIAN

0.8120.26

Engraving panel 
on back

1 Large Blade

2 Reamer

3 Can Opener with

4 – Small Screwdriver 
    (also for Phillips Screws)

5 Bottle Opener with

6 – Large Screwdriver

7 – Wire Stripper

8 Wood Saw

9 Key Ring

53964 FARMER

Engraving panel 
on back 0.8241.26

1 Large Blade

2 Reamer
3 Can Opener with

4 – Small Screwdriver
       (also for Phillips Screws)

5 Bottle Opener with

6 – Large Screwdriver

7 – Wire Stripper

8 Scissors

9 Key Ring

0.8231.26US2 PIONEER X

Engraving panel 
on back 0.8231.26

MEDIUM POCKET KNIVES   93 mm



M
ED

IU
M

 P
OC

KE
T 

KN
IV

ES

35





LA
RG

E 
PO

CK
ET

 K
NI

VE
S

If you’re looking for that little bit extra, our large pocket knives should be  

your first port of call. Produced with exceptional attention to safety,  

functionality and robustness, all the models in this range incorporate design 

features that make them safer to use – including the reliable locking  

mechanism for the sharp main blade. Thicker individual tools and rivet joints 

make these knives even more stable, while the ergonomically designed scales 

create a firm, comfortable grip, increasing safety, performance and efficiency.

111 mm / 130 mm   

SAFE 

FUNCTIONAL 

TOUGH

HEAVY-DUTY

LARGE POCKET KNIVES

37



VICTORINOX SWISS ARMY   |   SWISS ARMY KNIVES38

0.8441.MC9US2 HUNTER XT   [111 MM]
DUAL DENSITY SCALE

NEW 0.9701.63 WINE MASTER   [130 MM]
LARGE GIFT BOX PACKAGING  |  LEATHER POUCH INCLUDED

1  One-Hand Locking Blade

2 One-Hand Serrated Gut Hook

3 Bone Saw

4 Phillips Screwdriver

5 Key Ring

6 Lanyard

1  Locking Blade

2 Corkscrew

3 Two-Step Lever with

4 – Bottle Opener

5 Foil Cutter

6 Key Ring

0.8441.MC9

POUCH INCLUDED 
33249

POUCH INCLUDED 

   [130 MM]

POUCH INCLUDED 

TO MEET WINE CONNOISSEURS' TASTE

Also available in:

0.9701.64
OLIVE WOOD

LARGE POCKET KNIVES   111 mm, 130 mm

The Wine Master is available in two elegant scale variations – fi nely grained walnut and light, smooth olive wood.
An attractive high-quality leather pouch is also included.

Pure enjoyment is guaranteed with our new Wine Master!



LA
RG

E 
PO

CK
ET

 K
NI

VE
S

39

 1  One-Hand Serrated 
Locking Blade

 2 Phillips Screwdriver

 3 Window Breaker

 4 Strong Screwdriver/
  Crate Opener with

 5 – Bottle Opener
 6 – Wire Stripper

 7 Reamer

 8 Seat Belt Cutter

  9 Key Ring

 10 Tweezers

 11 Toothpick

 12 Disc Saw for 
  Shatterproof Glass
 

13  Luminescent 
Handles

 14 Lanyard

 15 Nylon Pouch

53900 RESCUE TOOL

Yellow 0.8623.MWN 

Black 0.8623.MW.3R

Also available in:

POUCH INCLUDED 
FOR 53900

33272
BLACK 
54900

POUCH INCLUDED 
FOR 54900 

33250

Window Breaker and Disc Saw are removable

Named “Knife of the Year 2007”
at the IWA & Outdoor Classics Exhibition 

0.8303.WUS2 CHEESE KNIFE
 1  Large Serrated Locking Blade

 2 Perforated Blade
  with Fork Tip

 3 Corkscrew

 4 Key Ring

 5 Tweezers

 6 Toothpick

 

0.8303.W

53945 SOLDIER – STANDARD ISSUE
DUAL DENSITY SCALE
ISSUED TO THE SWISS ARMY SINCE 1891  
Current version issued since 2009

 1  One-Hand Serrated 
Locking Blade

 2 Phillips Screwdriver

 3 Can Opener with

 4 – Small Screwdriver

 5 Bottle Opener with

 6  – Large Locking 
  Screwdriver

 7 – Wire Stripper

 8 Reamer

 9 Key Ring

 10 Wood Saw

0.8461.MWCH

0.8463.3

54854 TREKKER
 1 Large Locking Blade

 2 Phillips Screwdriver

 3 Can Opener with

 4 – Small Screwdriver

 5 Bottle Opener with

 6 – Large Locking 
    Screwdriver

 7 – Wire Stripper

 8 Reamer

 9 Key Ring

 10 Tweezers

 11 Toothpick

 12 Wood Saw

 1 One-Hand Non-Serrated  
  Locking Blade

 2 Key Ring

 3 Tweezers

 4 Toothpick

 5 Clip

54885 ONE-HAND SENTINEL CLIP NS

CLIP 0.8416.M3

NO CLIP 0.8413.M3

Clip on back
54895 ONE-HAND SENTINEL NS

SAME FEATURES AS ABOVE, 

BUT DOES NOT INCLUDE CLIP



LARGE POCKET KNIVES   111 mm

VICTORINOX SWISS ARMY   |   SWISS ARMY KNIVES40

 1 Large Locking Blade

 2 Phillips Screwdriver

 3 Can Opener with

 4 – Small Screwdriver

 5 Lockable Bottle Opener with

  6 – Screwdriver

 7 – Wire Stripper

 8 Reamer

 9 Key Ring

 10 Tweezers

 11 Toothpick

0.8453 ADVENTURER

0.8573

 1 Large Locking Blade

 2 Corkscrew

 3 Wood Saw

 4 Gutting Blade

  Combination Tool:

 5 – Bottle Opener

 6 – Can Opener

 7 – Screwdriver

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Reamer

 10 Key Ring

 11 Tweezers

 12 Toothpick

0.8573.US2 HUNTER

NS 0.8463.MW.3R2

 1 One-Hand Serrated  
Locking Blade

 2 Phillips Screwdriver

 3 Can Opener with

 4 – Small Screwdriver

 5 Bottle Opener with

 6 – Large Locking 
  Screwdriver

 7 – Wire Stripper

 8 Reamer

 9 Key Ring

 10 Tweezers

 11 Toothpick

 12 Wood Saw

0.8463.MW94US2 ONE-HAND TREKKER 
CAMOUFLAGE

0.8463.MW94

54878 ONE-HAND 
TREKKER CAMO NS
SAME FEATURES AS ABOVE, 

SUBSTITUTING #1 WITH:

 1  One-Hand Non-Serrated Locking Blade

 1  One-Hand Serrated
Locking Blade

 2 Phillips Screwdriver

 3 Can Opener with

 4 – Small Screwdriver

 5 Bottle Opener with

 6  – Large Locking
   Screwdriver

 7 – Wire Stripper

 8 Reamer

 9 Key Ring

 10 Tweezers

 11 Toothpick

 12 Wood Saw

54874 ONE-HAND TREKKER

54875 ONE-HAND 
TREKKER NS

0.8463.MW3

NS 0.8463.M.3R

SAME FEATURES AS ABOVE, 

SUBSTITUTING #1 WITH:

 1  One-Hand Non-
Serrated Locking Blade

 1  One-Hand Serrated 
Locking Blade

 2 Phillips Screwdriver

 3 Can Opener with

 4 – Small Screwdriver

 5 Bottle Opener with

 6  – Large Locking      
  Screwdriver

 7 – Wire Stripper

 8 Reamer

 9 Key Ring

 10 Wood Saw

0.8461.MWC941

0.8461.MWC941US2 ONE-HAND TREKKER GRIP, 
DESERT CAMOUFLAGE
DUAL DENSITY SCALE

0.8461.MW4DE

 1 One-Hand Serrated  
Locking Blade

 2 Phillips Screwdriver

 3 Can Opener with

 4 – Small Screwdriver

 5 Bottle Opener with

 6 – Large Locking 
  Screwdriver

 7 – Wire Stripper

 8 Reamer

 9 Key Ring

 10 Wood Saw

54876 ONE-HAND TREKKER GERMAN ARMY



LA
RG

E 
PO

CK
ET

 K
NI

VE
S

41

0.8543

 1 Large Locking Blade

 2 Corkscrew

 3 Can Opener with

 4 – Small Screwdriver

 5 Lockable Bottle Opener with

 6 – Large Screwdriver

 7 – Wire Stripper

 8 Reamer

 9 Key Ring

 10 Tweezers

 11 Toothpick

 12 Wood Saw

 13 Scissors

 14  Long, Small Phillips 
Screwdriver

 15 Pliers with

 16 – Wire Cutter

17 – Wire Crimper

 18 Phillips Screwdriver

0.8543.US2 HERCULES

0.8593.2W

 1 Large Serrated 
 Locking Blade

 2 Corkscrew

 3 Can Opener with

 4 – Small Screwdriver

 5 Lockable Bottle Opener with

 6 – Large Screwdriver

 7 – Wire Stripper

 8 Reamer

 9 Key Ring

 10 Tweezers

 11 Toothpick

 12  Shackle Opener with

 13 – Marlin Spike

 14 Pliers with

 15 – Wire Cutter

 16 – Wire Crimper

 17 Phillips Screwdriver

18 Lanyard

0.8593.2WUS2 SKIPPER®

0.8513

 1 Large Locking Blade

 2 Corkscrew

 3 Can Opener with

 4 – Small Screwdriver

 5 Bottle Opener with

 6 – Large Screwdriver

 7 – Wire Stripper

 8 Reamer

 9 Key Ring

 10 Tweezers

 11 Toothpick

 12 Wood Saw

 13 Scissors

 14  Long, Small 
Phillips Screwdriver

0.8513.US2 OUTRIDER

0.8564

XL 0.8564.XL

0.8564.US2 WORKCHAMP
 1 Large Locking Blade
 2 Corkscrew
 3 Can Opener with
 4 – Small Screwdriver
 5 Lockable Bottle
      Opener with
 6 – Large Screwdriver
 7 – Wire Stripper
 8 Reamer
 9 Key Ring
 10 Tweezers
 11 Toothpick
 12 Wood Saw
 13 Scissors
  

14  Long, Small 
Phillips Screwdriver

 15 Metal Saw with
 16 – Metal File
 17 Pliers with

 18 – Wire Cutter
 19 – Wire Crimper
 20 Phillips Screwdriver
 21  Patented Mini-Screwdriver

24 Belt Cutter

 25 Hoof Cleaner

 26 Gutting Blade 

27 Shackle Opener with

 28 – Marlin Spike

 29  Can and Bottle Opener with 

30 – Fine Screwdriver 2.5 mm

 1 Large Locking Blade

 2 Corkscrew

 3 Can Opener with

 4 – Small Screwdriver

 5 Lockable Bottle Opener with

 6 – Screwdriver

 7 – Wire Stripper

 8 Reamer

 9 Key Ring

 10 Wood Saw

0.8361.63

NEW 0.8361.63US2 FORESTER WOOD

 1 Large Locking Blade

 2 Corkscrew

 3 Can Opener with

 4 – Small Screwdriver

 5 Lockable Bottle Opener with

  6 – Screwdriver

 7 – Wire Stripper

 8 Reamer

 9 Key Ring

 10 Tweezers

 11 Toothpick

0.8353 PICKNICKER

0.8564.XLUS2 
WORKCHAMP XL
SAME FEATURES AS 

ABOVE PLUS:     



0.9410.3US3 HUNTER PRO

Length:

Closed: 130 mm (5 in)

Open: 223 mm (9 in)

Blade: 100 mm (4 in)

Weight: 5.7oz

Closed: 130 mm (5 in)

Open: 223 mm (9 in)

Blade: 100 mm (4 in)

Also available in:

ORANGE
0.9410.9US3

WOOD 
0.9410.63US2

LARGE POCKET KNIVES   130 mm

VICTORINOX SWISS ARMY   |   SWISS ARMY KNIVES42

 1 3.9" One-Hand Lock Blade, 
  2/3 Serrated

 2 Can Opener with

 3 – Small Screwdriver

 4 Cap Lifter with

 5 – Large Locking Screwdriver

 6 – Wire Stripper

 7 4.2" Double-Cut 
  Wood Saw

 8 Reamer

 9 Phillips Screwdriver

 10 Key Ring

 11 Tweezers

 12 Toothpick

0.9663.MWC4US2 RANGERGRIP 178

0.9663.MWC4

 1 3.9" One-Hand Lock Blade 
 2 Can Opener with

 3 – Small Screwdriver

 4 Cap Lifter with

 5 – Large Locking Screwdriver

 6 – Wire Stripper

 7 4.2" Wood Saw

 8 3.4" Gutting Blade

 9 Reamer

 10 Corkscrew

 11 Key Ring

 12 Tweezers

 13 Toothpick

0.9583.MCUS2 RANGERGRIP 57 HUNTER

0.9583.MC

 1 3.9" One-Hand Lock Blade 
 2 Can Opener with

 3 – Small Screwdriver

 4 Cap Lifter with

 5 – Large Locking Screwdriver

 6 – Wire Stripper

 7 4.2" Double-Cut
  Wood Saw 

 8 3.4" Gutting Blade

 9 Reamer

 10 Phillips Screwdriver

 11 Key Ring

 12 Tweezers

 13 Toothpick

0.9683.MCUS2 RANGERGRIP 58 HUNTER

0.9683.MC

 1 3.9" One-Hand Lock Blade 
 2 Can Opener with

 3 – Small Screwdriver

 4 Cap Lifter with

 5 – Large Locking Screwdriver

 6 – Wire Stripper

 7 Reamer

 8 Corkscrew

 9 Key Ring

 10 Tweezers

 11 Toothpick

0.9553.MCUS2 RANGERGRIP 61

0.9553.MC

 1 3.9" Locking Blade 
 2 Heavy-Duty Scissors

 3 Wood Saw

 4 Corkscrew

 5 Key Ring

 6 Tweezers

 7 Toothpick

0.9713.CUS2 RANGERGRIP 71 GARDENER

0.9713.C

 
Black 0.9410.3

Orange 0.9410.9
Wood 0.9410.63

4.0837.4US2 
NYLON POUCH

(INCLUDED)



1 Shackle Opener
2 Marlin Spike
3-4 Ruler cm, inch
5 Needle

2

3

4

5

1

LA
RG

E 
PO

CK
ET

 K
NI

VE
S

43

 1 3.9" One-Hand Lock Blade

 2 Can Opener with

 3 – Small Screwdriver

 4 Cap Lifter with

 5 – Large Locking Screwdriver

 6 – Wire Stripper

 7 4.2" Double-Cut Wood Saw

 8 Phillips Screwdriver

 9 Reamer

 10 Key Ring

 11 Tweezers

 12 Toothpick

0.9663.MCUS2 RANGERGRIP 78

0.9663.MC

 1 3.9" Locking Blade

 2 Can Opener with

 3 – Small Screwdriver

 4 Cap Lifter with

 5 – Large Locking Screwdriver

 6 – Wire Stripper

 7 4.2" Double-Cut Wood Saw

 8 Reamer

 9 Corkscrew

 10 Key Ring

0.9561.63US2 RANGERWOOD 55

0.9561.63

 1 3.9" One-Hand Lock Blade

 2 Can Opener with

 3 – Small Screwdriver

 4 Cap Lifter with

 5 – Large Locking Screwdriver

 6 – Wire Stripper

 7 Wood Saw

 8 Reamer

 9 Corkscrew

 10 Key Ring

 11 Tweezers

 12 Toothpick

0.9563.MCUS2 RANGERGRIP 79

0.9563.MC

 1  3.9" One-Hand Lock Blade with 
2⁄3 Serrated Edge

 2 Can Opener with

 3 – Small Screwdriver

 4 Cap Lifter with

 5 – Large Locking Screwdriver

 6 – Wire Stripper

 7 Needle Nose Pliers with

 8 – Wire Cutter

 9 – Nut Wrench

 10 Shackle Opener with

 11 – Marlin Spike

 12 – Ruler (in/cm)

 13 – Sewing Eye

 14 Bit Adapter for

 15 – Bit Phillips 3

 16 – Bit Slotted 0.6 x 4.5 mm

 17 Reamer

 18 Corkscrew

 19 Key Ring

0.9798.MWC8US2 RANGERGRIP BOATSMAN

0.9798.MWC8

NYLON POUCH & 
BITS (INCLUDED) 

4.0504.3U2

BITS (INCLUDED) 
B.9580.3 (PHILLIPS)

B.9580.4 (FLAT)





Ask anyone who’s ever gotten out of a sticky situation thanks to a multi-tool of this kind 

or anyone who has come to appreciate the SwissTool's precision, versatility and 

stability in everyday life – they wouldn’t be caught without it. These are the most robust 

tools currently available in the Victorinox Swiss Army range – the exceptionally 

powerful SwissTool™ and its younger and slightly handier brother, SwissTool™ Spirit.

With strong, ergonomically designed handles made of finely polished, easy-care 

stainless steel, these solidly built all-arounders are exceptionally satisfying to use. 

MULTI-TALENT

105 mm / 115 mm 

SWISSTOOL™ COLLECTION

DEPENDABLE 

VERSATILE 

STURDY 

45

SW
IS

ST
OO

L™



SWISSTOOL™ COLLECTION   105 mm, 115 mm

VICTORINOX SWISS ARMY   |   SWISS ARMY KNIVES46

Reamer

Multipurpose Hook

Can Opener with 
Screwdriver (3 mm)

Screwdriver (2 mm)

Bottle Opener with
Screwdriver (6 mm)

Phillips 
Screwdriver

Scissor

Metal File

Lanyard
Hole

Metal SawWood Saw

Wire Stripper

Coupling
for Corkscrew

Ten Individual
Springs

Straight-Edge 
Blade

Strong Crate Opener

Chisel/Scraper

Wire Scraper
Round Cutter

Cable Insulation
Cutter

Lock Release

Wire Bender

Needle Nose Pliers

Hard Wire Cutter

Wire Cutter

From its lightweight design, to its ergonomic handles, to its outside-opening implements, there’s not much the SwissTool™ Spirit X can’t 
do. Here’s what sets it apart from the competition:

3. LOCK AND RELEASE
Tools lock into place when 
opened. To close, simply slide 
the release button and fold 
the tool away.

2. NO CLUMPING
Individual springs hold other 
tools in place. Access one
tool, not a clump of tools.

1. ONE STEP ACCESS
Tools can be opened directly 
from the outside of the handle 
without opening the pliers.



47

WITH LEATHER 3.0227.L
WITH NYLON 3.0227.N

 1 Needle Nose Pliers

 2 Screwdriver (2 mm)

 3 Screwdriver (3 mm)

 4  Wire Cutter (for wire up
to a hardness of 40 hrc)

 5 Bottle Opener

 6 Screwdriver (6 mm)

 7 Strong Crate Opener

 8 Combi-Edge Blade

 9 Scissors

 10 Metal File

 11 Metal Saw

 12 Wood Saw

 13 Reamer

 14 Phillips Screwdriver

 15  Chisel/Scraper

 16 Isolation Length Cutter

 17 Wire Bender

 18 Wire Stripper/Scraper

 19 Round Cutter

 20 Can Opener

 21 Multipurpose Hook

 22 Nylon or Leather Pouch

 23  Coupling for Corkscrew

 24 Hard Wire Cutter

 25 Lanyard Hole

 26 Ten Individual Springs

 27 Lock Release

Weighs only 7.4 oz.

53800 / 53805 SWISSTOOL™ SPIRIT   [105 MM]

33257
LEATHER POUCH 
(INCLUDED WITH 

53800)

33258
NYLON POUCH 

(INCLUDED 
WITH 53805)

33259
BROWN LEATHER

(INCLUDED 
WITH 53802)

33262
NYLON POUCH

(INCLUDED 
WITH 53804)

WITH LEATHER 3.0238.L
WITH NYLON 3.0238.N

SPIRIT FEATURES 1-27 PLUS:

 28 Case

 29 Bit Wrench

 30 Bit Hex #3

 31 Bit Hex #4

 32 Bit Phillips #0

 33 Bit Phillips #3

 34 Bit Torx #10

 35 Bit Torx #15

 36 Space for Another Bit

 37 Patented Mini-Screwdriver 

 38  Corkscrew

53802 / 53804 SWISSTOOL™ SPIRIT PLUS   [105 MM]

SPIRIT FEATURES 1-27 PLUS:

 28 Case

 29 Ratchet

 30 Bit Hex #3

 31 Bit Hex #4

 32 Bit Phillips #0

 33 Bit Phillips #3

 34 Bit Torx #10

 35 Bit Torx #15

36 Space for Another Bit

 37 Ratchet Extension

38 Patented Mini-Screwdriver

39 Corkscrew

33259
BROWN LEATHER

(INCLUDED 
WITH 53806)

33262
NYLON 

(INCLUDED 
WITH 53807)

WITH LEATHER 3.0239.L
WITH NYLON 3.0239.N

53806 / 53807 SWISSTOOL™ SPIRIT PLUS RATCHET   [105 MM]

SW
IS

ST
OO

L™



SWISSTOOL™ COLLECTION   105 mm, 115 mm

VICTORINOX SWISS ARMY   |   SWISS ARMY KNIVES48

 1 Needle Nose Pliers

 2 Screwdriver (2 mm)

 3 Screwdriver (3 mm)

 4  Wire Cutter (for wire up
to a hardness of 40 hrc)

 5 Bottle Opener

 6 Screwdriver (6 mm)

 7 Strong Crate Opener

 8 Straight-Edge Blade

 9 Scissors

 10 Metal File

 11 Metal Saw

 12 Wood Saw

 13 Reamer

 14 Phillips Screwdriver

 15  Chisel/Scraper

 16 Isolation Length Cutter

 17 Wire Bender

 18 Wire Stripper

 19 Wire Scraper/Round Cutter

 20 Can Opener

 21 Multipurpose Hook

 22 Leather Pouch

 23  Coupling for Corkscrew

 24 Hard Wire Cutter

 25 Lanyard Hole

 26 Ten Individual Springs

 27 Lock Release

Weighs only 7.4 oz.

Ergonomically advanced 
handle shape

53814 SWISSTOOL™ SPIRIT X   [105 MM]

 Wire Scraper/Round Cutter

  Coupling for Corkscrew

 Ten Individual Springs

NOW WITH OUR STANDARD 

SPEAR TIP BLADE

33257 
BROWN LEATHER 

(INCLUDED)

3.0323

 1 Pliers

 2 Screwdriver (2 mm)

 3 Screwdriver (3 mm)

 4  Wire Cutter (for wire 
up to a hardness 
of 40 hrc)

 5 Screwdriver (5 mm)

 6 Bottle Opener

 7 Screwdriver (7.5 mm)

 8 Large Blade

 9 Serrated Blade

 10 Metal File

 11 Metal Saw

 12 Wood Saw

 13 Reamer

 14 Phillips Screwdriver

 15  Chisel/Scraper

 16 Strong Crate Opener

 17 Wire Bender

 18 Wire Stripper

 19 Wire Scraper

 20 Wire Crimper

 21 Can Opener

 22 Ruler (230 mm)

 23 Ruler (9 in)

 24  Hard Wire Cutter

 25 Lanyard Hole

 26  Easy Kickback 
Springs

 27 Lock Release

53905 SWISSTOOL™   [115 MM]

33232
NYLON

(INCLUDED)

 1 Needle Nose Pliers with

– Cap Crimper

 2 Screwdriver (2 mm)

 3 Screwdriver (3 mm)

 4  Wire Cutter (for wire up
to a hardness of 40 hrc)

 5 Bottle Opener

 6 Screwdriver (6 mm)

 7 Strong Crate Opener

 8 Straight-Edge Blade

 9 Scissors

 10 Metal File

 11 Metal Saw

 12 Wood Saw

 13 Reamer

 14 Phillips Screwdriver

 15  Chisel/Scraper

 16 Isolation Length Cutter

 17 Wire Bender

 18 Wire Stripper

 19 Wire Scraper/Round Cutter

 20 Can Opener

 21 Multipurpose Hook

 22 Leather Pouch

 23  Coupling for Corkscrew

 24 Hard Wire Cutter

 25 Lanyard Hole

 26 Ten Individual Springs

 27 Lock Release

Weighs only 7.4 oz.

Ergonomically advanced 
handle shape

3.0224.3CNUS2 SWISSTOOL™ SPIRIT XBS   [105 MM]

3.0224.3CN

3.0224.L

4.0822.N 
NYLON 

(INCLUDED)



33232
NYLON 

(INCLUDED)

4.0833.LUS2
LEATHER 

(INCLUDED)

49

53936 SWISSTOOL™ X   [115 MM]

3.0327

 1 Pliers

 2 Screwdriver (2 mm)

 3 Screwdriver (3 mm)

 4 Wire Cutter (for wire  
  up to a hardness of  
  40 hrc)

 5 Screwdriver (5 mm)

 6 Bottle Opener

 7 Screwdriver  
  (7.5 mm)

 8 Large Blade

 9 Scissors

 10 Metal File

 11 Metal Saw

 12 Wood Saw

 13 Reamer

 14 Phillips Screwdriver

 15  Chisel/Scraper

 16 Strong Crate Opener

 17 Wire Bender

 18 Wire Stripper

 19 Wire Scraper

 20 Wire Crimper

 21 Can Opener

 22 Ruler (230 mm)

 23 Ruler (9 in)

 24  Hard Wire Cutter

 25 Lanyard Hole

 26 Easy Kickback  
  Springs

 27 Lock Release

53946 SWISSTOOL™ CS PLUS   [115 MM]

3.0338.L

 9 Scissors

 10 Metal File

 11 Metal Saw

 12 Wood Saw

 13 Reamer

 14 Phillips Screwdriver

 15  Chisel/Scraper

 16 Strong Crate Opener

 17 Wire Bender

 18 Wire Stripper

 19 Wire Scraper

 20 Wire Crimper

 21 Can Opener

 22 Corkscrew

 23 Patented Mini-Screwdriver

24 Ruler (230 mm)

 25 Ruler (9 in)

 26  Hard Wire Cutter

 27 Lanyard Hole

 28  Easy Kickback Springs

 29 Lock Release

6 Bits:

 30 – Phillips #0

 31 – Phillips #3

 32 – Torx #10

 33 – Torx #15

 34 – Hex #3

 35 – Hex #4

 36 Bit Case

 37 Bit Wrench

SWISSTOOL™ FEATURES 1-8 PLUS:

3.0323.3CN

3.0323.3CNUS2 SWISSTOOL™ BS   [115 MM]

4.0823.N 
NYLON 

(INCLUDED)

 1 Needle Nose Pliers with

      – Cap Crimper

 2 Screwdriver (2 mm)

 3 Screwdriver (3 mm)

 4  Wire Cutter (for wire up to 
a hardness of 40 hrc)

 5 Screwdriver (5 mm)

 6 Bottle Opener

 7 Screwdriver (7.5 mm)

 8 Large Blade

 9 Serrated Blade

 10 Metal File

 11 Metal Saw

 12 Wood Saw

 13 Reamer

 14 Phillips Screwdriver

 15  Chisel/Scraper

 16 Strong Crate Opener

 17 Wire Bender

 18 Wire Stripper

 19 Wire Scraper

 20 Wire Crimper

 21 Can Opener

 22 Ruler (230 mm)

 23 Ruler (9 in)

 24  Hard Wire Cutter

 25 Lanyard Hole

 26  Easy Kickback Springs

 27 Lock Release

SW
IS

ST
OO

L™





51

Bike Tool / Multi-Nail Clipper / GolfTool / SwissCard®

Whether your passion is for golfi ng, cycle tours or outdoor adventures, 

a little extra help always comes in handy. Fortunately, Victorinox Swiss Army 

has just what you need – with the specially designed GolfTool, the versatile 

Bike Tool and other sturdy specialty tools to choose from, you’re sure

to reach your goals even more effectively.

SPECIALTY TOOLS

COMPACT

INTELLIGENT 

RELIABLE

VERSATILE TOOLS 
FOR EVERY DAY

SP
EC

IA
LT

Y 
TO

OL
S



VICTORINOX SWISS ARMY   |   SWISS ARMY KNIVES52

SPECIALTY TOOLS

1

3

2

4

5

4.1329US1 BIKE TOOL
DIMENSIONS: 3.98" x 0.83"

1 Holder

2 Adapter

3 L-Wrench 
4 8 Bits

5 Tire Lever

8.2055.CB MULTI-NAIL CLIPPER

Ruby 0.7052.T

Sapphire 0.7052.T2

33237 
NYLON CLIP POUCH 

(INCLUDED)

53963
SAPPHIRE

Also available in:

53962 GOLFTOOL
 1  One-Hand Locking 

Divot Repair Tool

 2 Ball Marker

 3 Tee Punch with

 4 – Groove Cleaner

 5 – Bottle Opener

 6 – Nail File

 7 Blade

 8  Tweezers

 9  Toothpick

 10  Scissors

4.1329

 1  Nail Clipper

 2 Nail File with

 3 – Screwdriver

 4 Key Ring



53

Ruby 0.7100.T

 Sapphire 0.7122.T2

Pink Trans. 0.7199.T5R

Onyx 0.7133.T3

53927 SWISSCARD®

 1  Letter Opener (Blade)

 2 Scissors

 3 Straight Pin

 4 Nail File with

 5 – Screwdriver

 6 Tweezers

 7 Toothpick

 8  Pressurized Ballpoint Pen

 9 Ruler (in)

 10 Ruler (cm)

53930
PINK

TRANSLUCENT

53937
ONYX

53928
SAPPHIRE

Also available in:

 1  Letter Opener (Blade)

 2 Scissors

 3 Straight Pin

 4 Pressurized 
 Ballpoint Pen

 5 Tweezers

 6 Magnifying Glass

 7 Screwdriver (3 mm)

 8  Screwdriver (5 mm)

 9  Phillips Screwdriver 
#00-0

 10  Phillips Screwdriver 
#1-2

 11  LED Mini Light

 12 Ruler (in)

 13 Ruler (cm)

53331 SWISSCARD® LITE

Ruby 0.7300.T 

Sapphire 0.7322.T2

Onyx 0.7333.T3

53333
ONYX

53332
SAPPHIRE

Also available in:

REDDOT AWARD WINNER FOR HIGHEST 
DESIGN QUALITY, EXPRESSING INNOVATION 
IN FORM AND FUNCTION.

SP
EC

IA
LT

Y 
TO

OL
S





Scouting promises you the great outdoors. As a Scout, you can learn how to camp and 

hike, while taking care of the land. The Victorinox Swiss Army Boy Scouts of America® 

Collection is manufactured under license by the Boy Scouts of America® and offers a 

collection that will be an instant hit at your next campout. These items also make the 

perfect gift for your favorite Scout or leader. 

Manufactured under license by the Boy 

Scouts of America®. All rights reserved.

PREPARED. FOR LIFE.

58 mm / 91 mm / 105 mm  

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA® COLLECTION

ADVENTURE

HONOR

VALUES

55

BO
Y 

SC
OU

TS
 O

F 
AM

ER
IC

A®



BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA® COLLECTION   

VICTORINOX SWISS ARMY   |   SWISS ARMY KNIVES56

55431 CLASSIC SD BOY SCOUT   [58 MM]
 1 Blade

2 Nail File with

3 – Screwdriver

4 Scissors

5 Key Ring

6 Tweezers

7 Toothpick

 1 Large Blade

 2 Small Blade

 3 Corkscrew

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver
    (also for Phillips 
    Screws)

 6 Bottle Opener with

 7 – Large Screwdriver

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Reamer

 10 Key Ring
 11 Tweezers
 12 Toothpick
 13 Scissors
 14 Multipurpose Hook
 15 Phillips Screwdriver
 16 Magnifying Lens

54781 EXPLORER BOY SCOUT   [91 MM]
 1 Large Blade

 2 Small Blade

 3 Phillips Screwdriver

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver
     (also for Phillips 
     Screws)

 6 Bottle Opener with

 7 – Large Screwdriver

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Reamer

 10 Key Ring
 11 Tweezers
 12 Toothpick
 13 Scissors
 14 Multipurpose Hook

 15 Wood Saw

54201 HUNTSMAN BOY SCOUT   [91 MM]

54389 CLIMBER® STAYGLOW BOY SCOUT  [91 MM]
 1 Large Blade

 2 Small Blade

 3 Corkscrew

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver
     (also for Phillips 
     Screws)

 6 Bottle Opener with

 7 – Large Screwdriver

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Reamer

 10 Key Ring

 11 Tweezers

 12 Toothpick

 13 Scissors

 14 Multipurpose Hook 
  

 1 Large Blade

 2 Small Blade

 3 Phillips Screwdriver

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver 
    (also for Phillips 
    Screws)

 6 Bottle Opener with

 7 – Large Screwdriver

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Reamer

 10 Key Ring
 11 Tweezers
 12 Toothpick

54121 TINKER BOY SCOUT   [91 MM]

54123
BLACK

Also available in:



57

54402 CLASSIC SD CUB SCOUT   [58 MM]
 1 Blade

2 Nail File with

3 – Screwdriver

4 Scissors

5 Key Ring

6 Tweezers

7 Toothpick

 1 Large Blade

 2 Small Blade

 3 Phillips Screwdriver

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver 
    (also for Phillips Screws)

 6 Bottle Opener with

 7 – Large Screwdriver

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Reamer

10 Key Ring
11 Tweezers
12 Toothpick

54122 TINKER CUB SCOUT   [91 MM]

 1 Needle Nose Pliers

 2
 3
 4  Wire Cutter (for wire up

to a hardness of 40 hrc)

 5 Bottle Opener

 6 

 7 Strong Crate Opener

 8 Straight-Edge Blade

 9 Scissors

 10 Metal File

 11 Metal Saw

 12 Wood Saw

 13 Reamer

 14 Phillips Screwdriver

 15  Chisel/Scraper

 16 Isolation Length Cutter

 17 Wire Bender

 18 Wire Stripper

 19 Wire Scraper/Round Cutter

 20 Can Opener

 21 Multipurpose Hook

 22 Nylon Pouch

 23  Coupling for Corkscrew

 24 Hard Wire Cutter

 25 Lanyard Hole

 26 Ten Individual Springs

 27 Lock Release

Weighs only 7.4 oz.

Ergonomic handle shape

53224 SWISSTOOL™ SPIRIT X BOY SCOUT  [105 MM]

NOW WITH OUR STANDARD 

SPEAR TIP BLADEBoy Scouts of America® logo etched on reverse side.

NYLON POUCH 
(INCLUDED)

33258

54401 CLASSIC SD EAGLE SCOUT   [58 MM]
 1 Blade

2 Nail File with

3 – Screwdriver

4 Scissors

5 Key Ring

6 Tweezers

7 Toothpick

 1 Large Blade

 2 Small Blade

 3 Corkscrew

 4 Can Opener with

 5 – Small Screwdriver 
    (also for Phillips Screws)

 6 Bottle Opener with

 7 – Large Screwdriver

 8 – Wire Stripper

 9 Reamer

 10 Key Ring
 11 Tweezers
 12 Toothpick
 13 Scissors
 14 Multipurpose Hook 

 15 Phillips Screwdriver
 16 Magnifying Lens

54782 EXPLORER EAGLE SCOUT   [91 MM]

BO
Y 

SC
OU

TS
 O

F 
AM

ER
IC

A®

Screwdriver (2 mm)

Screwdriver (3 mm)

Screwdriver (6 mm)





OU
TD

OO
R 

RE
CR

EA
TI

ON

59

Commercial-grade cutlery meets the ever-useful Swiss Army Knife to create the 

ideal collection for the outdoor enthusiast. 

READY FOR THE
ELEMENTS

OUTDOOR RECREATION COLLECTION

PRECISE

EFFICIENT

TOUGH



VICTORINOX SWISS ARMY   |   SWISS ARMY KNIVES60

OUTDOOR RECREATION COLLECTION

57610 FIELD DRESSING KIT 
 1 3¼" Paring Knife

2 6" Boning Knife

3 8" Fillet Knife

4 8" Breaking Knife

5 10" Cimeter Knife

6 10" Sharpening Steel

7 8-Piece Poly Roll

57615 FISH FILLET KIT 
1 3¼" Paring Knife

2 6" Boning Knife

3 8" Fillet Knife

4 10" Breaking Knife

5 Handheld Knife Sharpener

6 8-Piece Poly Roll

57612 FIELD DRESSING KIT, SMALL
1 5" Skinning Knife – Curved

2 6" Boning Knife

3 8" Fillet Knife

4 Handheld Knife Sharpener

5 8-Piece Poly Roll



61

OU
TD

OO
R 

RE
CR

EA
TI

ON

57604 PARING / 6" FILLET / SHEATH
1 3¼" Serrated Paring Knife

2 6" Fillet 

3 Sheath

57611 PARING KNIFE WITH SHEATH
1 3¼" Serrated Paring Knife

2 Sheath

A name coined by consumers, the “Little Vicky” red serrated paring 

knife has become a favorite to all. This versatile knife features a 

signature red handle and a 3¼" serrated blade, making it perfect 

for small, precise cuts, where control is essential. 

57607 3-PIECE UTILITY SET
1 4" Utility Knife

2 3¼" Paring Knife

3 3¼" Serrated Paring Knife





Victorinox Swiss Army accessories are the perfect addition to any pocket tool.

They are carefully selected to complement your everyday carry.

DETAILS MAKE ALL 
THE DIFFERENCE

Pouches / Metal Chains / Knife Sharpeners / Books / Parts 

ACCESSORIES

PRACTICAL

CLEVER

SAFE

AC
CE

SS
OR

IE
S

63



CORDURA®

Fits all 74 mm, 84 mm, 85 mm and 
91 mm knives up to and including 
SwissChamp®

33214 SWISS ARMY KNIFE BELT POUCH

Available in:
33206 – BROWN 

33208 – BROWN WITH STEEL (SHOWN)

ZERMATT POUCH, LARGE
33206 LEATHER WITHOUT STEEL – 33208 LEATHER WITH STEEL

LEATHER

Fits the following 85 mm and 91 mm knives:
Evolution Grip 14, 16, 18, Evolution 14, 16, 18, 
23, S13, Altimeter,* Angler, Climber,® CyberTool 
S, Deluxe Tinker, Explorer, Explorer Plus, 
Fieldmaster,® Fisherman, Huntsman, Huntsman 
Plus,* Mechanic, Mountaineer, Spartan Lite, 
Super Tinker, Timekeeper,* Voyager,* Traveller

Fits all 84 mm and 85 mm knives

Also fi ts the following 91 mm knives:
Altimeter Plus,* Angler, Craftsman,*
CyberTool S, CyberTool M, Deluxe Tinker,
Explorer, Explorer Plus, Fieldmaster,® 
Fisherman, Handyman, Huntsman, 
Huntsman Lite, Huntsman Plus,* 
Ranger, Spartan Lite, SwissChamp,® 
Voyager Lite,* Traveller Lite

33256 SWISS ARMY KNIFE CLIP POUCH, LARGE

LEATHER

33208 
(SHOWN)

VICTORINOX SWISS ARMY   |   SWISS ARMY KNIVES64

ACCESSORIES   Pouches

For a complete list of our pouches, please refer to the Swiss Army Knife Price List.

4.0837.4

4.0851NYLON

NYLON

Fits all 130 mm knives

4.0837.4US2  OLIVE DRAB POUCH

Fits Rescue Tool

33272  RESCUE TOOL POUCH

Available in:
33202 – BROWN LEATHER

33204 – BROWN LEATHER WITH STEEL (SHOWN)

LEATHER

ZERMATT POUCH, MEDIUM
33202 LEATHER WITHOUT STEEL – 33204 LEATHER WITH STEEL

Fits all 84 mm knives

Also fi ts the following 85 mm and 91 mm knives:
Cigar 36, 79, Evolution 10, 11, S101, S111,
Evolution Grip 10, 11, S101, Junior 9, Camper, 
Compact, Electrician, Electrician Plus,* Farmer, 
Hiker,® Pioneer, Pioneer Apprentice,* Pioneer 
Harvester,* Pioneer Pruner,* Pioneer Rancher,* 
Pioneer Settler,* Solo Alox,* Spartan, Tinker

* Discontinued Styles

33204 
WITH STEEL 

(SHOWN)



Available in:
33210 – BROWN 

33212 – BROWN WITH STEEL (SHOWN)

ZERMATT POUCH, EXTRA LARGE
33210 LEATHER WITHOUT STEEL – 33212 LEATHER WITH STEEL

LEATHER

Fits the following 85 mm and 91 mm knives:
Evolution Grip S17, S18, S557, 
Evolution Wood 10, 14, 17, S557, 
Evolution 28, S14, S16, S17, S52, S54, S557, 
Craftsman,* CyberTool M, CyberTool M,*
CyberTool Lite, Handyman, Huntsman Lite, 
Ranger, SwissChamp,® Voyager Lite,*
Traveller Lite

Fits all 84 mm and 85 mm knives except:
Evolution 28, S52, S557, Evolution Grip S54, 
S557, Evolution Wood S557

Also fi ts the following 91 mm knives:
Altimeter,* Camper, Climber,® Compact, 
Electrician, Electrician Plus,* Farmer, Hiker,® 
Mechanic, Pioneer, Pioneer Apprentice,* 
Pioneer Harvester,* Pioneer Pruner,* Pioneer 
Rancher,* Pioneer Settler,* Solo Alox,* Spartan, 
Super Tinker, Tinker, Voyager,* Traveller

33255 SWISS ARMY KNIFE CLIP POUCH, MEDIUM

LEATHER

NYLON

Fits all 84 mm and 85 mm knives except:
Evolution 28, S52, S557, Evolution Grip S54, 
S557, Evolution Wood S557

Also fi ts the following 91 mm knives:
Altimeter,* Angler, Camper, Climber,® Compact, 
CyberTool S, Deluxe Tinker, Electrician, 
Electrician Plus,* Farmer, Fieldmaster,® 
Fisherman, Hiker,® Huntsman, Huntsman Plus,* 
Mechanic, Mountaineer, Pioneer, Pioneer 
Apprentice,* Pioneer Harvester,* Pioneer 
Pruner,* Pioneer Rancher,* Pioneer Settler,* 
Soldier, Solo Alox,* Spartan, Spartan Lite, Super 
Tinker, Timekeeper,* Tinker, Voyager,* Traveller

33247 SWISS ARMY KNIFE BELT POUCH, MEDIUM

4.0543.3

33212 
(SHOWN)

65

AC
CE

SS
OR

IE
S

* Discontinued Styles

Fits all 84 mm and 85 mm knives

Also fi ts the following 91 mm knives:
Craftsman,* CyberTool M, CyberTool M,*
CyberTool Lite, Handyman, Huntsman Lite, 
Ranger, SwissChamp,® Voyager Lite*

33248 SWISS ARMY KNIFE BELT POUCH, LARGE

NYLON

33269 SWISSCHAMP® XAVT POUCH

LEATHER

Fits SwissChamp® XAVT

LEATHER

Fits: SwissTool,™ SwissTool™ RS, SwissTool™ X

33246 SWISSTOOL™ BELT POUCH, MEDIUM

4.0545.3

4.0521.XAVT

4.0523.3



VICTORINOX SWISS ARMY   |   SWISS ARMY KNIVES66

ACCESSORIES   Pouches

33240 SWISSCHAMP® XLT POUCH

Fits SwissChamp® XLT

LEATHER

Fits all 111 mm knives except: 
WorkChamp XL

33229 LOCK BLADE BELT POUCH

CORDURA®

Fits the following 111 mm knives: 
Alpineer,* Adventurer,* Centurion, 
Equestrian,* Forester, Helmsman,* 
Hunter, Nomad,* One-Hand Parachutist,* 
One-Hand Trekker, Parachutist,* 
Picnicker,* Rucksack,* Trekker

33249 LOCK BLADE BELT POUCH, MEDIUM

NYLON 4.0547.3

4.0521.XL

33232 SWISSTOOL™ BELT POUCH, MEDIUM
Fits: SwissTool,™ SwissTool™ RS, SwissTool™ X

CORDURA®

Fits the following 111 mm knives:

Atlas,* Dual Pro,* Fireman,* Hercules, 
Jumpmaster,* Locksmith,* One-Hand  
Fireman,* Outrider, Skipper, Tradesman,*

WorkChamp, Rescue Tool

33250 LOCK BLADE BELT POUCH, LARGE

NYLON

Fits SwissTool™ Spirit Plus

33262  SWISSTOOL™ SPIRIT PLUS BELT POUCH

NYLON

4.0548.3

4.0832.N

* Discontinued Styles



67

AC
CE

SS
OR

IE
S

33340 BITS & WRENCH IN POUCH

NYLON
Pouch 4.0833.N

Tools 3.0303

1   Phillips #0 

2  Phillips #3

3  Torx #10

4   Torx #15

5   Hex #3

6   Hex #4

7   Bit Case

8  Bit Wrench

Comes with deluxe 
nylon belt pouch

 

Fits all RangerGrip knives except:
RangerGrip 57 Hunter, 58 Hunter and 71 
Gardener

Fits all RangerGrip knives

Fits all RangerGrip knives except:
RangerGrip 57 Hunter, 58 Hunter and 71 
Gardener

Fits all RangerGrip knives

4.0505.NUS2 RANGERGRIP BELT POUCH, SMALL

4.0506.NUS2 RANGERGRIP BELT POUCH, LARGE

4.0505.LUS2 RANGERGRIP BELT POUCH, SMALL

4.0506.LUS2 RANGERGRIP BELT POUCH, LARGE

NYLON

NYLON

LEATHER

LEATHER

4.0505.N

4.0506.N

4.0505.L

4.0506.L



VICTORINOX SWISS ARMY   |   SWISS ARMY KNIVES68

ACCESSORIES   Other Accessories

In his latest book, the successful 
Swiss Army Knife expert Felix 
Immler, shows you how to set up 
a comfortable forest camp with a 
pocket knife using only a saw as 
single tool. You’ll fi nd 63 inspi-
rational Bushcraft projects and 
other great tips and tricks for your 
outdoor experience. The simplest 
natural materials can be used 
to build a waterproof roof, chair, 
table, bed, refrigerator and even 
a stove. He also shows you how to 
carve spoons, knives and bowls. 
Be ready for exciting outdoor 
adventures.

NEW 9.5204.1 THE SWISS ARMY KNIFE BOOK

Repair Kit includes:

 1  Knife/Jig Block

2  Two Disassembly/
Assembly Tools

3 Countersink

4 110 Assorted Springs

5 Wooden Storage Case

Case dimensions:

8.25"L x 2.625"W x 1.75"H

33448 SCISSORS/PLIERS SPRING REPAIR KIT

9.6100

 1 Toothpick, Small (40)

 2 Toothpick, Large (40)

 3 Pen, Small – Blue Ink (6)

 4 Pen, Large – Blue Ink (2)

 5 Pen, SwissCard – Blue Ink (2)

 6 Tweezers, Small (10)

 7 Tweezers, Large (10)

 8 Tweezers, Voyager (5)

 9 Split Ring, Small (10)

 10  Split Ring, Large (10)

 11 Scissor Spring, Small (3)

 12 Scissor Spring, Large (3)

 13 Mini-Screwdriver (10)

 14 Replacement Parts Case (1)

Replacement Parts Kit comes in a sturdy case. 

Case dimensions: 9.75"L x 7"W x 1.75"H 

 

34441 REPLACEMENT PARTS KIT

4.0581

4.3323 POCKET KNIFE SHARPENER
(Canadian SKU - 43323)

Compact pocket ceramic sharpener with ceramic V-groove and oval rod.

33552 BELT HANGER KEY FOB WITH CHAINS

Clips securely to belt

STAINLESS STEEL

4.3302 SWISS ARMY KNIFE OIL

4.1860



69

AC
CE

SS
OR

IE
S

The Victorinox Swiss Army Knife Whittling Book shows you how 
to carve useful and whimsical objects in just a few minutes using 
nothing more than an original Swiss Army Knife and a twig. 

Whether you're relaxing by a campfi re or just looking for a way to 
de-stress on the weekend, whittling is a creative way to unwind and 
have fun. Learn how to choose your wood, sharpen your blade and 
control your knife with dozens of easy step-by-step projects.

Written by world-famous whittler Chris Lubkemann, this book is 
perfect for campers, hikers, scouts, fans of Ray Mears and anyone 
looking to learn a new hobby!

NEW EDITION 17006 WHITTLING BOOK

This book, by Derek Jackson, is a colorful, wonderfully illustrated 
history of Victorinox and the Original Swiss Army Knife. From the 
original multi-tools to the CyberTool, the legend of Victorinox 
Swiss Army Knives makes fascinating and informative reading. 

A great gift item for the pocket knife enthusiast and collector.
An eye-catching display item.

Book dimensions:

5.25”W x 8.625”H x 0.75”D

Learning through play is the best way to learn. The new Pocket Knife 
Toy from the “Klein” company meets these requirements. The toy 
includes plastic Swiss Army Knife implements and is suitable for 
children from the age of 3 onwards. It might even serve as a
forerunner to the “My First Victorinox” pocket knife and later
the famous Swiss Army Knife.

17004 SWISS ARMY KNIVES: A COLLECTOR’S COMPANION

9.6038.1

 1 Large Blade 

 2 Bottle Opener with

 3 – Screwdriver

 4 Snap-Hook

 5 Wood Saw

 6 Magnifying Glass

 7 Fork

 8 Spoon

NEW 9.6092.1 POCKET KNIFE TOY
 



B3 is colorful, has personality and is a unique 
product offering on a Swiss Army Knife. 
With four-color process and full coverage
capabilities, B3 technology creates rich, vibrant 
products that are guaranteed to make a long-
lasting impression. 

Known throughout the world for unsurpassed 
quality and Swiss-made precision, your loyal 
customers will proudly show off your designs 
on a Swiss Army Knife that joins them on
everyday adventures.

If you can dream it, we can work with you to create it!

Minimums are low, pricing is favorable, turnaround is quick and

all customization is done right here in the U.S.

Not sure if B3 is the right option for you? 

Contact one of our sales reps for more information on the other

customization services we offer, including laser engraving and pad 

printing. Our goal is always to offer a product that is sure to exceed 

your expectations, and we can assure you, it will!

b3.swissarmy.com

B3 is colorful, has personality and is a unique 
product offering on a Swiss Army Knife. 

B3 CUSTOMIZED 
MERCHANDISING SOLUTIONS...

ALIGN YOUR BRAND WITH ONE THAT’S KNOWN FOR

QUALITY, FUNCTIONALITY, INNOVATION & ICONIC DESIGN.

•  Present your customers with something 

that is truly unique to your brand, 

something no one else can offer

•  Increase sales with a greater variety of 

products customers desire

•  Small minimums mean low risk, so 

you can delight customers with exclusive limited- 

time offerings that drive impulse purchases

•  Diversify your business merchandising options, 

which organically increases brand awareness

•  Create rich, vibrant products that are 

guaranteed to make long lasting impressions with 

your greatest fans

•  Full-coverage CMYK printing on all 58 mm and 

91 mm plastic-handle or cellidor-handle knives, 

including the Jetsetter, our fl ight-friendly,

bladeless Swiss Army Knife, a great option

for those selling in tourist locations

Big. Bold. Bright.

VICTORINOX SWISS ARMY   |   SWISS ARMY KNIVES70

B3 CUSTOMIZED PRINTING   58 mm, 91 mm



ALIGN YOUR BRAND WITH ONE THAT’S KNOWN FOR

QUALITY, FUNCTIONALITY, INNOVATION & ICONIC DESIGN.

71

SE
RV

IC
E

SERVICE   Cleaning and Care

CARE TIPS FOR SWISS ARMY KNIVES

The various tools are manufactured from high-quality steel with precisely tuned features that are essential for the particular 
application. The steel is tempered, annealed and polished to achieve the necessary hardness and provide optimum resistance 
to corrosion.

Sharpening
To resharpen your knife, use a whetstone at an angle of 15°– 20°. This will result in a cutting angle of 30°– 40°. If sharpening
on a grinding wheel, always cool with plenty of water to avoid excessive temperatures and the resulting damages that may occur.

Cleaning
When cutting or peeling fruit, fruit juice often runs down between the blades, causing them to stick together once the juice has 
dried. To fi x this, open and close the blades in warm water several times, and the tools will easily move again. Once they have 
dried, it is recommended, but not always necessary, to apply a small drop of oil between the blade or tool shank and the spring. 
On the locking mechanism, adding a drop of our Swiss Army Knife Oil every six months, or as needed, is recommended (see 
below). Do not put Swiss Army Knives in the dishwasher!

When selecting knife oil, various properties need to be taken into account, including the legal provisions relating to the safety of 
foodstuffs. Some oils intended for Swiss Army Knives do not provide satisfactory lubrication or may even prevent the knife from 
working properly (i.e., causing it to stick).

Our Recommendation
Swiss Army Knife Oil (Part. # 4.3302)
The main features of this multipurpose oil are:

– neutral odor and taste
– highly resistant to aging
–  good wear and corrosion

protection qualities
– suitable for use with foodstuffs



VICTORINOX SWISS ARMY   |   SWISS ARMY KNIVES72

SERVICE   Warranty

HOW CAN VICTORINOX SWISS ARMY OFFER A LIFETIME WARRANTY?

The Victorinox Quality System

• Since 1884, the quality of our products has been our first priority.
• Inspections ensure all incoming materials conform to quality specifications.
• Victorinox labs meet the latest standard of engineering.
• All employees are responsible for following quality procedures.
• Quality control personnel are thoroughly trained.
• 100 people work in the final inspection department.
• Two main controlling points checked are function and finish.
• Each knife is opened and closed, and the function of each implement is checked.
• We maintain our worldwide reputation by implementing high standards of quality, functionality, design and finish.

AUTHENTICITY

To ensure your product is an authentic Victorinox Swiss Army Knife or specialty tool, simply look at the base of your large blade for  
the Victorinox name. Don’t be fooled by imitations. Attempts have been made worldwide to copy Victorinox and our symbol of  
superior craftsmanship – the red-handled knife bearing the “cross and shield.”

GUARANTEE

Victorinox guarantees all of its Swiss Army Knives to be of first-class stainless steel, and provides a lifetime guarantee against  
any defects in material and workmanship. The casing of the SwissCard® is covered by a one-year warranty. 

If it doesn’t say Victorinox, 
it’s not the Original Swiss Army Knife.



73

PRODUCT INDEX BY SIZE

58 MM
Classic Collection 12-13

Jetsetter 13

Manager®  14

Midnite Manager 15

Midnite MiniChamp® 15

MiniChamp® 14

Rally™ 13

Rambler® 14

Signature  14

Signature Lite 15

SwissLite 15

65 MM
Nail Clip 580 16

Executive Wood 81 16

Executive 81 16

74 MM
Ambassador 16

Executive 16

Money Clip 16

84 MM 
Bantam  20

Cadet  20

My First Victorinox 21

Recruit®  20

Sportsman  21

Tinker Small  21

Tourist  21

Waiter  20

Walker  21

85 MM
Cigar 36 22

Cigar 79 22

Evolution 10 22

Evolution S557  23

Evolution Grip 10 24

Evolution Grip 11 24

Evolution Grip 14 24

Evolution Grip 18 24-25

Evolution Grip S17 25

Evolution Grip S18 25

Evolution Grip S557 25

Evolution Grip S54 26

Evolution S101 22

Evolution S13 22

Evolution S14 23

Evolution S17 23

Evolution S52 24

Evolution S54 
Toolchest Plus 24

Evolution Wood 10 26

Evolution Wood 14 26

Evolution Wood 17 23

Evolution Wood S557 26

Junior 9 22

91 MM
Camper 28

Climber® 29

Compact 30

CyberTool Lite 32

CyberTool S/M 32

Deluxe Tinker 30

Explorer 30

Fieldmaster® 29

Fisherman 29

Handyman 30

Hiker® 29

Huntsman 29

Huntsman Lite 31

Mountaineer 29

Ranger 30

Spartan 28

Spartan Lite 30

Spartan PS 28

Super Tinker 28

Super Tinker U.S. Flag 28

SwissChamp® 32

SwissChamp® SOS Set 33

SwissChamp® XAVT 33

SwissChamp® XLT 33

Tinker 28

Tinker Gadsden Flag 28

Traveller 31

Traveller Lite 31

93 MM
Electrician 34

Farmer 34

Pioneer 34

Pioneer X 34

111 MM
LOCK BLADES 

Adventurer 40

Cheese Knife 39

Forester Wood 41

Hercules 41

Hunter 40

Hunter XT 38

One-Hand Sentinel Clip NS 39

One Hand Sentinel NS 39

One-Hand Trekker 40

One-Hand Trekker Camo 40

One-Hand Trekker Camo NS 40

One-Hand Trekker 
German Army 40
One-Hand Trekker Grip Desert 
Camo 40

Outrider 41

Picknicker 41

Rescue Tool 39

Skipper® 41

Soldier – Standard Issue 39

Trekker 39

WorkChamp 41

WorkChamp XL 41

130 MM
Hunter Pro 42

RangerGrip 178 42

RangerGrip 57 Hunter 42

RangerGrip 58 Hunter 42

RangerGrip 61 42

RangerGrip 71 Gardener 42

RangerGrip 78 43

RangerGrip 79 43

RangerGrip Boatsman 43

RangerWood 55 43

Wine Master 38

SWISSTOOL™ COLLECTION 
105 MM / 115 MM 

SwissTool™ 48

SwissTool™ BS 49

SwissTool™ CS Plus 48

SwissTool™ Spirit 47

SwissTool™ Spirit Plus 47

SwissTool™ Spirit Plus Ratchet 47

SwissTool™ Spirit X 48

SwissTool™ Spirit XBS 48

SwissTool™ X 49

SPECIALTY TOOLS
Bike Tool 52

GolfTool 52

Multi-Nail Clipper 52

SwissCard® 53

SwissCard® Lite 53

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA® 
COLLECTION
58 MM / 91 MM / 105 MM 

Classic SD Boy Scout 56

Classic SD Cub Scout 57

Classic SD Eagle Scout 57

Climber® Stayglow Boy Scout 56

Explorer Boy Scout 56

Explorer Eagle Scout 57

Huntsman Boy Scout 56

SwissTool™ Spirit X Boy Scout 57

Tinker Boy Scout 56

Tinker Cub Scout 57

OUTDOOR RECREATION 
COLLECTION
3-Piece Utility Set 61

Field Dressing Kit 60

Fish Fillet Kit 60

Paring / 6" Fillet / Sheath 61

Paring Knife with Sheath 61

Field Dressing Kit, Small 60

ACCESSORIES 
POUCHES 

Bits & Wrench in Pouch 67

Lock Blade Belt Pouch 66

Lock Blade Belt Pouch, 
Large 66

Lock Blade Belt Pouch, 
Medium 66

Olive Drab Pouch 64

RangerGrip Belt Pouch, Large 67

RangerGrip Belt Pouch, Large 67

RangerGrip Belt Pouch, Small 67

RangerGrip Belt Pouch, Small 67

Rescue Tool Pouch 64

Swiss Army Knife Belt Pouch 64

Swiss Army Knife Belt Pouch, 
Large 65

Swiss Army Knife Belt Pouch, 
Medium 65

Swiss Army Knife Clip Pouch, 
Large 64

Swiss Army Knife Clip Pouch, 
Medium 65

SwissChamp® XAVT Pouch 65

SwissChamp® XLT Pouch 66

SwissTool™ Belt Pouch 66

SwissTool™ Belt Pouch, 
Medium 65

SwissTool™ Spirit Plus 
Belt Pouch 66

Zermatt Pouch, Extra Large 65

Zermatt Pouch, Large 64

Zermatt Pouch, Medium 64

Zermatt Pouch with Steel, 
Extra Large 65

Zermatt Pouch with Steel, 
Large 64

Zermatt Pouch with Steel, 
Medium 64

OTHER 

Belt Hanger Key Fob 
with Chains  68

Pocket Knife Sharpener 68

Pocket Knife Toy 69

Replacement Parts Kit 68

Scissors / Pliers Spring 
Repair Kit 68

Swiss Army Knife Oil 68

Swiss Army Knives:  
A Collector’s Companion 69

The Swiss Army Knife  
Book: 63 Outdoor Projects 68

Whittling Book, New Edition 69



VICTORINOX SWISS ARMY   |   SWISS ARMY KNIVES74

NOTES 



75

NOTES



74



; 
VICTORIN OX 



SWISS ARMY KNIVES   CUTLERY   WATCHES   TRAVEL GEAR   FRAGRANCES   |   ESTABLISHED 1884

The Victorinox Cross & Shield, Victorinox® and Swiss Army® are separate trademarks 
owned and registered by Victorinox AG, Ibach, Switzerland and its related companies.

© Victorinox Swiss Army, Inc. 2018. All Rights Reserved. 

USA
VICTORINOX SWISS ARMY, INC.

7 VICTORIA DRIVE   PO BOX 1212 MONROE, CT   06468-1212

RETAIL CUSTOMERS, SERVICE/ORDER DEPARTMENT

TEL 800.243.4032   FAX 800.243.4006

ORDERS@SWISSARMY.COM

CANADA
VICTORINOX SWISS ARMY CANADA

1000 EDGELEY BOULEVARD, UNIT 2 VAUGHAN, ONTARIO   L4K  4V4

TEL  905.760.1123    FAX 905.760.1491

TEL  800.665.4095    FAX 855.807.1491

RETAIL CUSTOMERS   800.665.4095 

CONSUMER SERVICE  800.665.4095 EXT.4137

WWW.SWISSARMY.COM 

PRODUCTS, PRICING AND PACKAGING ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT THE 

DISCRETION OF VICTORINOX SWISS ARMY, INC.

 SAK17104


